
Mårdskog och Lindkvist

3YO & older, earnings $161 - $13,459.  + 20 meters when earned > $5,383. 
Total Purse: $9,559, Purse to Winner: $3,768

Approximate Post Time: 9:20 AM Eastern /8:20 AM Central /6:20 AM Pacific

: 2140 M

: VAULT

: TROT

BASE 
DISTANCE
START
METHOD

GAIT

©COPYRIGHT/DATABASE-RIGHT AB TRAV OCH GALOPP (556180–4161)

1 I AM JACKPOT 2140-1 Trainer: Thomas Jonsson (5-1-0-0, 20%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $161
2025 5 1 0 1 $3,445
Life 6 1 0 1 $3,6075, bay brown mare, by Who's Who - Julia - Zola Boko Driver: Thomas Jonsson (4-1-0-0, 25%)

16Jan26-8 Kalmar ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:39.6 1:21.7 0:37.5 0:40.0 2:51.1 FIN d 2:32.4 5.58 Jonsson, T cc 1- Guya di Girifalco, 2- Merci Doc, 3- Hang on Sloopy
03Dec25-5 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.5 1:14.9 0:37.5 2:40.6 FIN 34.4 0:38.5 2:45.0 10.29 Örberg, A cc 1- Polly Vici, 2- Lord Bolin, 3- I Am Jackpot
11Nov25-1 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.2 1:14.5 0:37.2 0:37.4 2:40.2 FIN 011.1 0:40.0 2:51.3 44.90 Örberg, A cc 1- Picture Brodda, 2- I Let You Know, 3- Fabulous n'Away
01Nov25-2 Jägersro ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:38.0 1:17.7 0:38.9 0:38.7 2:45.7 FIN 1 0:38.7 2:45.7 45.88 Örberg, A cc 1- I Am Jackpot, 2- Jag Crowe, 3- Caribia W.F.
03Jul25-1 Visby ft 2120/9 Vault Std 	 $2,691 0:39.4 1:18.3 0:39.2 0:38.8 2:44.8 FIN 62.6 0:39.5 2:47.4 19.97 Zackrisson, A cc 1- Beaver Creek, 2- Coretto Countach, 3- Miss Ha

2 CATALAIA 2140-2 Trainer: Oskar Svanberg (2-1-1-0, 50%)
2026 1 1 0 0 $3,768
2025 1 0 1 0 $807
Life 2 1 1 0 $4,5764, bay mare, by Yarrah Boko - Catwalk Ima - Maharajah Driver: Oskar Svanberg (5-1-1-0, 20%)

12Jan26-5 Mantorp ft 2140/9 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.8 1:18.4 0:38.7 0:38.5 2:45.0 FIN 1 0:38.5 2:45.0 5.40 Svanberg, O cc 1- Catalaia, 2- Ta Lou, 3- Elliott
30Dec25-1 Mantorp ft 2140/5 Vault Std 	 $1,615 0:39.9 1:19.7 0:39.3 0:39.3 2:48.3 FIN 20.4 0:39.4 2:48.7 3.61 Svanberg, O cc 1- Wearekind, 2- Catalaia, 3- Floriman
23Nov25-13 Mantorp ft 2140/7 Vault Qua 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:40.2 2:52.0 No Bets Svanberg, O – –

3 RASCAL ZON 2140-3 Trainer: Markus Waldmüller (13-3-2-0, 23%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 6 0 1 1
Life 6 0 1 1 $5,1035, bay gelding, by Trixton - Oblige Ås - Scarlet Knight Driver: Markus Waldmüller (4-0-0-0, 0%)

19Dec25-3 Kalmar ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.3 1:16.0 0:37.8 0:37.8 2:42.1 FIN 32 0:38.3 2:44.1 14.20 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Moon's Izeegea, 2- Jericoacoara Frö, 3- Rascal Zon
05Dec25-3 Kalmar ft 2160/1 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.0 1:16.5 0:39.8 0:38.7 2:45.8 FIN 20 0:38.4 2:45.8 11.22 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Fiord Kronos, 2- Rascal Zon, 3- Juha Nurmi
11Sep25-4 Åby ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.1 1:18.2 0:36.7 0:38.3 2:44.2 FIN 01.3 0:38.6 2:45.5 77.02 Elving, N cc 1- X.X.X.In, 2- Express Jab, 3- Chardonnay A.F.
10Aug25-1 Vaggeryd ft 2148/11 Vault Std 	 $2,691 0:38.5 1:17.6 0:37.6 0:38.1 2:43.8 FIN 52.3 0:38.6 2:46.1 45.97 Elving, N cc 1- Sleipner Express, 2- Embezzler, 3- Likearollingstone
21Jul25-1 Vaggeryd ft 2148/1 Vault Std 	 $2,691 0:37.5 1:17.4 0:37.7 0:38.3 2:44.8 FIN 51.2 0:38.6 2:46.0 3.02 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Ottens Leena, 2- Valborg, 3- La Paz Westwood

4 I AM THE ART 2140-4 Trainer: Kjell Gustafsson (2-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $161
2025 11 0 0 0 $2,530
Life 17 0 0 0 $3,5536, bay brown gelding, by Mosaique Face - Olimeda - Olimede Driver: Tim Lorentzson (2-0-0-0, 0%)

16Jan26-3 Kalmar ft 2140/12 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.4 1:18.0 0:37.7 0:39.3 2:48.4 FIN 04.1 0:40.3 2:52.5 145.09 Svanhall, M cc 1- Cash Gambit, 2- Lots of Care, 3- Jericoacoara Frö
19Dec25-6 Kalmar ft 2140/8 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.2 1:16.4 0:35.6 0:37.9 2:42.2 FIN 05.5 0:39.2 2:47.7 122.22 Lorentzson, T cc 1- Staro Steven, 2- Henessi Krim, 3- Breidabliks Corona
05Dec25-3 Kalmar ft 2160/2 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.0 1:16.5 0:39.8 0:38.7 2:45.8 FIN 62.1 0:38.8 2:47.9 76.50 Lorentzson, T cc 1- Fiord Kronos, 2- Rascal Zon, 3- Juha Nurmi
28Nov25-2 Kalmar ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:38.2 1:18.5 0:38.6 0:38.7 2:45.9 FIN 03.6 0:39.6 2:49.5 99.27 Ottosson, D cC 1- Henessi Krim, 2- Sabatino Bo, 3- Cash Gambit
17Nov25-1 Kalmar ft 2160/2 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:37.6 1:17.7 0:38.4 0:38.3 2:44.0 FIN 06.2 0:39.4 2:50.2 141.55 Fajersson, G cC 1- Echnaton Face, 2- Västerbo Outsider, 3- Henessi Krim

5 EUGENIUS FACE 2140-5 Trainer: Adrian Kolgjini (5-1-0-0, 20%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 2 1 0 0
Life 2 1 0 0 $5,1144, black stallion, by Walner - Valentina Wind - Muscle Hill Driver: Adrian Kolgjini (7-1-0-0, 14%)

04Dec25-3 Halmstad sl 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.3 1:17.5 0:36.7 0:38.1 2:43.0 FIN 41.1 0:38.3 2:44.1 5.92 Kolgjini, D cc 1- Loucalove Beaufour, 2- Halina S.H., 3- Staro Steven
25Nov25-5 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:40.5 1:18.6 0:38.6 0:38.8 2:46.2 FIN 1 0:38.8 2:46.2 4.89 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Eugenius Face, 2- True Love, 3- Xture Rols
05Nov25-13 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Vault Qua 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:40.1 2:51.7 No Bets Kolgjini, D – –

6 UPPER TILE 2140-6 Trainer: Johan Untersteiner (48-13-4-7, 27%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $161
2025 3 0 1 1 $4,145
Life 4 0 1 1 $4,3064, bay brown gelding, by Cantab Hall - Amazing Case - Donato Hanover Driver: Johan Untersteiner (34-10-2-7, 29%)

09Jan26-3 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:38.7 1:15.9 0:36.4 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN 06.2 0:39.0 2:47.2 9.91 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Alfes, 2- Västerbo Outsider, 3- Mighty River
22Dec25-5 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.0 1:17.5 0:36.5 0:38.3 2:43.9 FIN 20.9 0:38.5 2:44.8 3.00 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Lord Bolin, 2- Upper Tile, 3- Kiss the Teacher
17Nov25-1 Kalmar ft 2140/5 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:37.6 1:17.7 0:38.4 0:38.3 2:44.0 FIN 42.2 0:38.8 2:46.2 2.77 Untersteiner, Pcc 1- Echnaton Face, 2- Västerbo Outsider, 3- Henessi Krim
04Sep25-1 Åby ft 2140/8 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.3 1:17.2 0:36.8 0:38.5 2:44.7 FIN 30.8 0:38.6 2:45.5 1.79 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Shenanigans, 2- Baldan Garde, 3- Upper Tile
25Jul25-14 Halmstad ft 2140/5 Vault Qua 1:56.1 FIN 2 0:39.3 2:48.3 No Bets Untersteiner, J – –

7 FIORD KRONOS 2140-7 Trainer: Håkan Danielsson (3-0-0-1, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 3 1 0 1
Life 3 1 0 1 $5,1145, black gelding, by Tactical Landing - Regal Kronos - Cantab Hall Driver: Oscar Ginman (5-2-0-1, 40%)

05Dec25-3 Kalmar ft 2140/3 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.0 1:16.5 0:39.8 0:38.7 2:45.8 FIN 1 0:38.7 2:45.8 2.91 Ginman, O cc 1- Fiord Kronos, 2- Rascal Zon, 3- Juha Nurmi
31Oct25-1 Kalmar ft 2140/7 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.0 1:15.5 0:38.2 0:37.8 2:41.9 FIN 32.2 0:38.3 2:44.1 17.28 Danielsson, H cc 1- Staro Steven, 2- Morpheus F.R., 3- Fiord Kronos
24Aug25-1 Tingsryd ft 1609/5 Auto Std 	 $2,691 0:37.4 2:00.4 FIN 04.4 0:38.8 2:04.8 7.48 Ginman, O cc 1- Gemstone Aze, 2- Divine Express, 3- Laugh And A Half
30Jun25-13 Kalmar ft 2140/2 Vault Qua 1:57.2 FIN 5 0:40.1 2:51.8 No Bets Danielsson, H – –

8 PERFECT STEEL 2140-8 Trainer: Johan Untersteiner (48-13-4-7, 27%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $807
2025 6 0 0 1 $4,565
Life 7 0 0 1 $5,3724, bay gelding, by Cantab Hall - Angel Heikant - Open the Sky Driver: Victor Rosleff (45-3-9-9, 7%)

07Jan26-6 Åby ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.1 1:17.2 0:36.1 0:37.8 2:42.1 FIN 41.3 0:38.2 2:43.4 7.47 Persson, S cc 1- Nato, 2- Global Federation, 3- Mango Kalouma
23Dec25-6 Åby ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.9 1:15.3 0:35.8 0:37.6 2:41.1 FIN 52.2 0:38.1 2:43.3 9.26 Untersteiner, Pcc 1- Polly Vici, 2- Alfes, 3- Nettan Bourbon
05Nov25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.9 1:14.5 0:37.4 0:37.2 2:39.4 FIN 01.3 0:37.5 2:40.7 5.16 Untersteiner, J CC 1- Knight Rider Keka, 2- Elyria Face, 3- Gem Templar
14Aug25-2 Färjestad ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:37.9 1:16.7 0:36.5 0:37.3 2:39.8 FIN 40.4 0:37.4 2:40.2 30.63 Jakobsson, M CC 1- Rooibos M.A., 2- Sir Theo, 3- Express Silvio
25Jul25-1 Halmstad ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:38.0 2:42.7 FIN 30.4 0:38.1 2:43.1 5.77 Untersteiner, J cC 1- Amorcino, 2- Le Lumiere, 3- Perfect Steel

9 CORRE CAMINO 2160-1 Trainer: Anders Zackrisson (6-0-2-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 13 1 1 1
Life 16 1 1 2 $8,8724, bay brown gelding, by Nuncio - Mizita Sound - Ken Warkentin Driver: Anders Zackrisson (8-0-1-0, 0%)

19Dec25-4 Kalmar ft 1640/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.4 1:12.2 0:38.5 0:37.0 2:01.4 FIN 03.3 0:38.0 2:04.7 20.99 Ecce, K cc 1- Taurus Tile, 2- Divine Express, 3- Lovely Laura
05Dec25-10 Kalmar ft 2140/1 Vault Std 	 $1,292 0:39.0 1:16.8 0:38.0 0:38.6 2:45.3 FIN 1 0:38.6 2:45.3 4.18 Zackrisson, A cc 1- Corre Camino, 2- Samino Jons, 3- Whatabill
20Oct25-7 Visby ft 2120/4 Vault Std 	 $4,845 0:39.1 1:14.2 0:38.7 0:38.1 2:41.5 FIN 52.8 0:38.7 2:44.3 75.70 Zackrisson, A cc 1- Neil Jung, 2- John Daly, 3- Marjons Miramis
15Aug25-3 Kalmar ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.0 1:16.5 0:35.8 0:37.7 2:41.3 FIN 03.3 0:38.4 2:44.6 112.36 Zackrisson, A cc 1- Lazy Dust, 2- Look Down, 3- Nigel Fortuna
08Jul25-3 Tingsryd ft 1609/1 Auto Std 	 $4,845 0:36.6 1:57.7 FIN 84.6 0:38.0 2:02.3 59.59 Zackrisson, A cc 1- Slipstream Zon, 2- Madame Mearas, 3- Escaping Face

10 BARSTILE (NO) 2160-2 Trainer: Dan Ottosson (2-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 7 1 2 3
Life 10 1 2 4 $9,9595, bay gelding, by Bar Hopping - Sweetstile - Conway Hall Driver: Christoffer Eriksson (22-6-1-3, 27%)

16Dec25-2 Jägersro ft 2160/3 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.8 1:17.2 0:38.6 0:38.1 2:44.6 FIN 30.7 0:38.2 2:45.3 2.59 Rosleff, V cc 1- Flame of Udun, 2- Just Joking, 3- Barstile
05Dec25-2 Kalmar ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.0 1:14.0 0:38.9 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN 20.1 0:37.6 2:41.1 5.18 Persson, S cc 1- Zazza Zizzy Zack, 2- Barstile, 3- Real Desire
17Nov25-2 Kalmar ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:38.5 1:19.5 0:38.3 2:43.9 FIN 31.1 0:38.5 2:45.0 8.36 Persson, S Cc 1- Heathcliff D.E., 2- Assar Wibb, 3- Barstile
30Oct25-1 Visby ft 1620/5 Vault Std 	 $3,230 0:38.2 1:15.8 0:38.3 0:37.8 2:02.6 FIN 20.3 0:37.9 2:02.9 3.65 Persson, S cc 1- Idholmens Eton, 2- Barstile, 3- Skaiven Lixarve
15Oct25-1 Åby ft 2160/2 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:37.7 1:18.9 0:36.5 0:38.3 2:43.9 FIN 30.9 0:38.1 2:44.8 25.12 Persson, S cc 1- Piccadilly Pellini, 2- Levi Wynn, 3- Barstile

11 CHARMANT DREAM 2160-3 Trainer: Håkan K Persson (16-2-3-1, 13%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 11 3 1 0
Life 11 3 1 0 $11,8975, bay gelding, by Charly du Noyer - Dream Lane - Pastor Stephen Driver: Stefan Persson (37-6-6-4, 16%)

01Jan26-14 Åby ft 2140/3 Vault Qua 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:38.8 2:46.1 No Bets Persson, S – –
23Dec25-2 Åby ft 2140/12 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.8 1:16.1 0:38.8 0:37.9 2:42.2 FIN d 2:32.4 23.46 Johansson, G cc 1- Shenanigans, 2- R.K.Pascal, 3- Karlsson N.O.
12Dec25-3 Halmstad ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.8 1:17.4 0:37.5 0:38.1 2:43.1 FIN d 2:32.4 5.17 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Morpheus F.R., 2- Nunchita, 3- Divine Express
26Jul25-7 Kalmar ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:38.0 0:37.2 2:39.3 FIN d 1:58.5 5.38 Persson, S cc 1- Kiss My I.D., 2- Classic Roper, 3- Resuit
07Jul25-6 Vaggeryd ft 2148/5 Auto Std 	 $1,615 0:36.3 1:15.3 0:36.5 0:37.5 2:41.4 FIN 1 0:37.5 2:41.4 2.18 Svensson, J cc 1- Charmant Dream, 2- BillyJoe Dimanche, 3- Circumstances

Date Track TC Dist/PP Start Type Purse F500 F1000 L500 W/500 WTime FIN /500 Time Odds Driver Shoes 1st 2nd 3rd

V4-1 LD-1
TRIFECTA EXACTAQUINELLA

Track length: 1000 m
Home stretch: 207 m
Home stretch width: 25,5 m
Back stretch width: 26 m
Meetings/year: 30
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STL Diamantstoet (Försök 6 i Meeting 1 - Final Solvalla 7/2)

mares. 3YO & older, earnings $53,836 - $215,345. 
Total Purse: $35,420, Purse to Winner: $16,150

Approximate Post Time: 9:43 AM Eastern /8:43 AM Central /6:43 AM Pacific

: 2140 M

: AUTOSTART

: TROT

BASE 
DISTANCE
START
METHOD

GAIT

©COPYRIGHT/DATABASE-RIGHT AB TRAV OCH GALOPP (556180–4161)

1 EBBA KUCE 2140-1 Trainer: Thomas Madsen (5-0-0-1, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 15 1 6 1
Life 34 4 7 5 $109,6865, bay brown mare, by Who's Who - Drillbit Ås - Chocolatier Driver: Thomas Uhrberg (13-2-1-0, 15%)

20Dec25-7 Halmstad ft 2640/5 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.8 1:14.7 0:36.3 0:37.0 3:15.7 FIN 20.1 0:37.1 3:15.8 3.37 Uhrberg, T cc 1- Gudrid Face, 2- Ebba Kuce, 3- Kapucine d'Inverne
02Nov25-8 Solvalla ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $21,534 0:34.8 1:12.7 0:35.1 0:36.0 2:34.2 FIN 03.2 0:36.8 2:37.4 23.65 Johansson, G CC 1- Vivillion, 2- La Yuca, 3- Lilium Sisu
15Oct25-8 Åby ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:35.6 1:12.9 0:35.6 0:36.0 2:34.3 FIN 40.6 0:36.2 2:34.9 29.98 Uhrberg, T CC 1- Tintarella, 2- Giraffa, 3- Panthere d'Inverne
26Sep25-8 Kalmar ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.1 1:13.7 0:35.9 0:36.7 2:37.1 FIN 20 0:36.7 2:37.1 28.22 Johansson, G CC 1- Adriatica, 2- Ebba Kuce, 3- Queen of Power
06Sep25-11 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Vault Std 	 $16,150 0:37.2 1:14.9 0:35.9 0:36.5 2:36.3 FIN 30.8 0:36.7 2:37.1 5.08 Kihlström, Ö CC 1- Garden Leave, 2- Ace of Marke, 3- Ebba Kuce

2 CHANEL TRIO (IT) 2140-2 Trainer: Veikko Haapakangas (7-0-1-1, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $1,076
2025 19 1 3 0 $51,359
Life 80 8 11 9 $143,9868, bay mare, by Nad Al Sheba - Lory Trio - Scarlet Knight Driver: Mika Forss (17-1-1-2, 6%)

14Jan26-2 Åby ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:37.9 1:18.0 0:34.9 0:37.7 2:41.5 FIN 42.5 0:38.3 2:44.0 8.16 Linderoth, P cc 1- Fighter Kronos, 2- Steady Victory, 3- Beads
02Dec25-7 Axevalla ft 1640/12 Auto Std 	 $1,615 0:34.2 1:11.4 0:36.6 2:00.2 FIN d 2:32.4 3.44 Haapakangas, Vcc 1- Fearless Flier, 2- Income, 3- Stenson
22Nov25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:36.3 1:13.1 0:35.4 0:35.9 2:33.6 FIN 03.5 0:36.7 2:37.1 91.97 Forss, M Cc 1- A Fair Day, 2- Y.Not Diamant, 3- Four Guys Dream
14Nov25-2 Halmstad ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.6 1:13.0 0:36.9 0:36.8 2:37.4 FIN d 1:58.5 15.38 Persson, S Cc 1- Frankie Godiva, 2- Dareios di Poggio, 3- Ikaros di Quattro
28Oct25-7 Axevalla ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.8 1:15.8 0:36.9 2:37.9 FIN 40.6 0:37.0 2:38.5 48.22 Forss, M Cc 1- Kipketer Mearas, 2- Fusion Eagra, 3- Staro Raili

3 GAL GADOT RACING 2140-3 Trainer: Marita Lavon (2-0-0-1, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 1 $4,306
2025 17 0 1 1 $8,870
Life 116 15 14 6 $145,87910, black mare, by Up and Quick - Trixi Östervang - Dream Vacation Driver: Kevin Oscarsson (12-0-3-0, 0%)

10Jan26-4 Romme ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:34.7 1:12.0 0:37.0 0:36.8 2:37.8 FIN 31 0:37.1 2:38.8 66.97 Kontio, J cc 1- Urbina Southwind, 2- Nephtys Boko, 3- Gal Gadot Racing
31Dec25-5 Axevalla ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:36.2 1:14.5 0:36.9 2:38.0 FIN 01.7 0:37.3 2:39.7 123.93 Ericsson, S cc 1- Lainy K.W., 2- Ace of Marke, 3- Never to Young
22Dec25-8 Jägersro ft 2640/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.5 1:14.1 0:36.9 0:37.2 3:16.6 FIN 02.1 0:37.6 3:18.7 13.31 Rosleff, V cc 1- Denco's Galliano, 2- Patch Wibb, 3- Sweetman
04Dec25-8 Halmstad sl 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.2 1:13.2 0:37.9 0:36.8 2:37.6 FIN 41.5 0:37.1 2:39.1 24.21 Ericsson, S cc 1- Frankie Godiva, 2- Steady Victory, 3- Dareios di Poggio
27Nov25-4 Halmstad ft 2140/8 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:35.8 1:15.1 0:38.1 0:37.5 2:40.8 FIN 20.5 0:37.7 2:41.3 123.41 Ericsson, S CC 1- Bold Knick, 2- Gal Gadot Racing, 3- Steady Victory

4 NIKKI LANE 2140-4 Trainer: Roger Malmqvist (1-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 1 0 $8,075
2025 10 2 2 0 $22,772
Life 36 7 9 3 $149,0726, bay brown mare, by Maharajah - Swish Lane - Ready Cash Driver: Victor Rosleff (45-3-9-9, 7%)

03Jan26-4 Jägersro ft 1640/2 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:36.1 1:12.9 0:34.7 0:35.9 1:57.9 FIN 20.7 0:36.1 1:58.6 4.49 Rosleff, V cc 1- Glorius Rain, 2- Nikki Lane, 3- Esperia Font
20Dec25-9 Halmstad ft 2160/5 Vault Std 	 $16,150 0:36.6 1:13.4 0:36.5 0:36.8 2:37.4 FIN 70.9 0:36.6 2:38.3 12.42 Rosleff, V cc 1- Funny Money, 2- Dats Tore, 3- Rendezvous Zon
22Nov25-8 Jägersro ft 1640/11 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.6 1:12.7 0:34.4 0:35.7 1:57.1 FIN 51.5 0:36.1 1:58.6 14.45 Rosleff, V Cc 1- Nilla Lane, 2- Cosmea, 3- Gudrid Face
08Nov25-5 Visby ft 2120/8 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.5 1:15.0 0:35.0 0:36.5 2:34.8 FIN 1 0:36.5 2:34.8 1.47 Rosleff, V Cc 1- Nikki Lane, 2- Frazze, 3- Solkattens Star
20Oct25-4 Visby ft 2120/11 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.0 1:12.5 0:35.6 0:36.3 2:34.0 FIN 1 0:36.3 2:34.0 2.23 Rosleff, V Cc 1- Nikki Lane, 2- Super Nice, 3- Solkattens Star

5 LA PARADETA 2140-5 Trainer: Görel Engström (0-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 15 1 0 3
Life 127 11 7 13 $111,72111, black mare, by One too Many - Bittersweet Dream - Dream Vacation Driver: Oscar Ginman (5-2-0-1, 40%)

16Dec25-5 Jägersro ft 2180/5 Vault StdM 	 $4,306 0:41.4 1:19.8 0:37.3 0:37.6 2:45.4 FIN 30.2 0:38.0 2:45.6 19.21 Jakobsson, J cc 1- Västerbo ImtheMan, 2- Yuvaraj, 3- La Paradeta
11Nov25-5 Jägersro ft 2180/2 Vault StdM 	 $4,306 0:40.1 1:17.5 0:39.6 0:37.8 2:44.9 FIN 1 0:37.8 2:44.9 81.13 Jakobsson, J cc 1- La Paradeta, 2- Midnight Special, 3- Caviar's Dream
24Oct25-6 Kalmar ft 2160/2 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:37.0 1:16.0 0:36.4 0:37.6 2:40.9 FIN 41 0:37.5 2:41.9 104.68 Ginman, O CC 1- Chocolatemere, 2- Moni Talks, 3- Ko Samui
16Oct25-9 Axevalla ft 2140/3 Vault Std 	 $1,615 0:38.5 1:16.3 0:37.0 2:38.5 FIN 31.4 0:37.3 2:39.9 10.05 Oscarsson, K CC 1- M.T.Tomorrows Hope, 2- Curie, 3- La Paradeta
26Sep25-10 Kalmar ft 2160/5 Vault Std 	 $16,150 0:38.7 1:14.8 0:35.7 0:37.5 2:40.7 FIN 01.2 0:37.5 2:41.9 189.34 Ginman, O CC 1- Anna Mae, 2- Tamburine Tile, 3- Merlene Boko

6 STARO RAILI 2140-6 Trainer: Sofia Aronsson Hofstedt (9-2-2-0, 22%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 11 1 1 2
Life 32 9 4 2 $165,9236, bay mare, by Maharajah - Gaia Käll - Ready Cash Driver: André Eklundh (23-4-5-3, 17%)

26Dec25-7 Solvalla ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $32,301 0:34.2 1:11.4 0:36.1 0:36.2 2:35.0 FIN 04 0:37.1 2:39.0 11.24 Goop, B cc 1- Adriatica, 2- Jennifer Sisu, 3- Nephtys Boko
06Dec25-7 Åby ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.2 1:13.8 0:35.5 0:36.4 2:36.1 FIN 41.1 0:36.7 2:37.2 11.10 Eklundh, A cc 1- Nilla Lane, 2- Urbina Southwind, 3- M.T.Tomorrows Hope
14Nov25-2 Eskilstuna ft 1640/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:34.5 1:11.4 0:35.8 0:35.7 1:57.2 FIN 1 0:35.7 1:57.2 9.10 Sjöström, C cc 1- Staro Raili, 2- Aurelia Express, 3- Ultra Violet
28Oct25-7 Axevalla ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.8 1:15.8 0:36.9 2:37.9 FIN 30.3 0:36.9 2:38.2 11.10 Eklundh, A cc 1- Kipketer Mearas, 2- Fusion Eagra, 3- Staro Raili
17Oct25-8 Färjestad ft 2160/3 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:36.1 1:13.5 0:37.0 0:36.3 2:36.8 FIN 0 1:56.3 4.88 Eklundh, A CC 1- Let Me In, 2- Fiber Shot, 3- Emothi

7 QUEEN OF POWER 2140-7 Trainer: Fredrik Persson (3-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 15 2 2 2
Life 37 8 4 4 $115,8886, bay mare, by Readly Express - Britt Palema - Adams Hall Driver: Stefan Persson (37-6-6-4, 16%)

05Dec25-9 Kalmar ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:34.7 1:13.0 0:35.3 0:36.8 2:37.6 FIN 52.1 0:37.3 2:39.7 9.04 Ginman, O cc 1- High Five D.K., 2- J.Kagan Brick, 3- What a Winner
17Nov25-6 Kalmar ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.9 1:14.0 0:35.2 0:37.3 2:39.7 FIN 1 0:37.3 2:39.7 2.51 Uhrberg, T CC 1- Queen of Power, 2- Bases Loaded, 3- Spartakus
05Nov25-6 Solvalla ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $8,613 0:34.5 1:12.1 0:35.5 0:36.2 2:35.0 FIN 51.1 0:36.4 2:36.1 5.55 Kihlström, Ö CC 1- Diablo, 2- Quick Bo, 3- Northman Maxus
10Oct25-8 Kalmar ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:34.5 1:12.0 0:36.2 0:36.6 2:36.7 FIN 01.6 0:37.0 2:38.3 3.77 Johansson, G CC 1- Striking Eagle, 2- Denco's Galliano, 3- Frankie Godiva
26Sep25-8 Kalmar ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.1 1:13.7 0:35.9 0:36.7 2:37.1 FIN 30.5 0:36.8 2:37.6 44.14 Uhrberg, T CC 1- Adriatica, 2- Ebba Kuce, 3- Queen of Power

Date Track TC Dist/PP Start Type Purse F500 F1000 L500 W/500 WTime FIN /500 Time Odds Driver Shoes 1st 2nd 3rd

V4-2 LD-2
TRIFECTA EXACTAQUINELLA

Track length: 1000 m
Home stretch: 207 m
Home stretch width: 25,5 m
Back stretch width: 26 m
Meetings/year: 30

Saturday // January 24 // 2026KALMAR
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Kalmar Stängsel och Transporter - Spårtrappa - STL Stodivisionen 

mares. 3YO & older, earnings $29,610 - $80,754. 
Total Purse: $29,983, Purse to Winner: $13,459

Approximate Post Time: 10:10 AM Eastern /9:10 AM Central /7:10 AM Pacific

: 2640 M

: AUTOSTART

: TROT

BASE 
DISTANCE
START
METHOD

GAIT

©COPYRIGHT/DATABASE-RIGHT AB TRAV OCH GALOPP (556180–4161)

1 MADISONSQUARE KISS 2640-1 Trainer: Markus Waldmüller (13-3-2-0, 23%)
2026 1 0 1 0 $2,153
2025 10 2 3 1 $17,604
Life 16 4 5 2 $30,1916, bay brown mare, by Maharajah - Kiss Me Kemp - Striking Sahbra Driver: Markus Waldmüller (4-0-0-0, 0%)

09Jan26-7 Jägersro ft 1640/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.7 1:14.9 0:35.2 0:36.6 2:00.1 FIN 20.3 0:36.7 2:00.4 3.54 Persson, S cc 1- I'm Still Standing, 2- MadisonSquare Kiss, 3- Global Delightful
20Dec25-3 Halmstad ft 2160/4 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.1 1:16.1 0:37.2 0:37.4 2:40.1 FIN 06 0:38.4 2:46.1 8.04 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Ken's Queen, 2- Noblesse Brodda, 3- Woo Doo Doo Art
05Dec25-7 Kalmar ft 2160/8 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.0 1:15.5 0:37.2 0:37.1 2:40.3 FIN 20.3 0:37.2 2:40.6 10.71 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Louis Vuitton, 2- MadisonSquare Kiss, 3- Ina Minute
06Jun25-7 Kalmar ft 2160/2 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:37.3 2:41.4 FIN 41 0:37.6 2:42.4 4.53 Waldmüller, M cC 1- Henessi Joy, 2- Maraschino, 3- Konstapel Sisu
13May25-3 Jägersro ft 2160/4 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:37.2 1:14.4 0:37.2 0:37.3 2:39.8 FIN 20.9 0:37.2 2:40.7 10.55 Waldmüller, M cC 1- Cooger, 2- MadisonSquare Kiss, 3- Festival

2 CHOCOLICIOUS 2640-2 Trainer: Thomas Madsen (5-0-0-1, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $161
2025 6 1 1 0 $4,791
Life 26 6 1 1 $33,9167, bay brown mare, by Victor Gio - Easy Love - Love You Driver: Stefan Persson (37-6-6-4, 16%)

16Jan26-4 Kalmar ft 2160/4 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:39.0 1:16.0 0:38.3 0:38.2 2:45.2 FIN 013.7 0:41.4 2:58.9 4.09 Rosleff, V cc 1- My Kind of Pie, 2- Nelo di Quattro, 3- Le Roi
17Nov25-4 Kalmar ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.0 1:14.6 0:35.8 0:37.3 2:39.7 FIN 41.3 0:37.6 2:41.0 4.91 Persson, S cC 1- Galaxy Love D.E., 2- Bea Palema, 3- Niras Hoppetossa
07Nov25-5 Kalmar ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $1,615 0:36.9 0:37.0 2:38.6 FIN 1 0:37.0 2:38.6 13.89 Madsen, T cC 1- Chocolicious, 2- Gladys R., 3- Kejsarinnan Sisu
25Apr25-8 Kalmar ft 2640/3 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:37.2 1:17.0 0:36.0 0:37.9 3:20.0 FIN 06.2 0:39.0 3:26.2 5.90 Persson, S cC 1- Eight, 2- Ryssebos KungOscar, 3- Dioniso Degli Dei
14Feb25-4 Kalmar ft 2640/8 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.5 1:11.5 0:36.5 0:37.0 3:15.7 FIN 02.5 0:37.5 3:18.2 17.33 Johansson, G cc 1- O.M.Joffrey, 2- Laugh'n a Half, 3- Mayhem Mary

3 INA MINUTE 2640-3 Trainer: Lowe Reldén (3-1-0-0, 33%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $2,261
2025 4 1 0 2 $13,297
Life 14 5 2 3 $34,8446, bay mare, by Twister Bi - Global Wishful - S.J.'s Caviar Driver: Noa Reldén (1-0-0-0, 0%)

03Jan26-3 Jägersro ft 2160/5 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.9 1:17.6 0:35.8 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN 40.9 0:37.5 2:41.9 5.93 Reldén, N cc 1- Global Gaiety, 2- Rockflower, 3- Power of Sand
23Dec25-4 Örebro ft 2100/12 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:36.2 1:15.9 0:36.7 0:37.5 2:37.6 FIN 1 0:37.5 2:37.6 14.08 Reldén, N cc 1- Ina Minute, 2- Ekas GazaGaza, 3- Stepping Honey
05Dec25-7 Kalmar ft 2160/1 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.0 1:15.5 0:37.2 0:37.1 2:40.3 FIN 31.9 0:37.5 2:42.2 3.28 Reldén, N cc 1- Louis Vuitton, 2- MadisonSquare Kiss, 3- Ina Minute
30Jun25-1 Kalmar ft 2140/7 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:35.4 0:38.5 2:45.0 FIN d 1:58.5 1.49 Ecce, K cc 1- Canola, 2- Cayenne Gel, 3- The Rising Hope
29May25-10 Jägersro ft 1640/11 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.1 1:12.4 0:36.5 0:36.3 1:59.2 FIN 30.4 0:36.4 1:59.6 4.55 Ecce, K cC 1- Miracle Mile, 2- Arnie Silvio, 3- Ina Minute

4 ÅSE TIM 2640-4 Trainer: Viktoria Berntsson (4-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 1 0 $2,153
2025 15 2 3 1 $19,811
Life 28 4 4 4 $34,9396, bay brown mare, by Up and Quick - Xena Tim - Dream Vacation Driver: Viktoria Berntsson (3-0-1-0, 0%)

13Jan26-9 Axevalla sl 1640/5 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.2 1:14.3 0:36.9 2:01.2 FIN 20.9 0:37.2 2:02.1 13.53 Berntsson, V cc 1- Abbagliante, 2- Åse Tim, 3- Fuga Dal Bar
27Dec25-7 Gävle ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:37.1 1:15.2 0:36.7 0:37.3 2:39.8 FIN 01.9 0:37.8 2:41.7 27.34 Skoglund, R cc 1- Xanthis Joojoo, 2- Galadriel, 3- Yatzy Töll
16Dec25-1 Axevalla ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.4 1:13.0 0:37.1 2:39.0 FIN 20.9 0:37.3 2:39.9 20.78 Berntsson, V cc 1- Ares Maanos, 2- Åse Tim, 3- Stratocruiser
27Nov25-9 Halmstad ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.4 1:16.6 0:38.9 0:37.8 2:42.1 FIN d 1:58.5 21.02 Rosleff, V cc 1- Chelsea, 2- Sky Brigadoon, 3- Keepthesugarcoming
12Nov25-9 Solvalla ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $8,613 0:36.0 1:15.2 0:36.1 0:37.0 2:38.3 FIN 51 0:37.2 2:39.3 15.87 Skoglund, R cc 1- Ray Of Sunshine, 2- Guided Tour, 3- Face the New Time

5 BEA PALEMA 2640-5 Trainer: Hans Crebas (16-3-1-1, 19%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $1,722
2025 21 1 4 5 $25,496
Life 29 2 6 8 $37,7606, bay mare, by Maharajah - Jetta Palema - Symphonic Hanover Driver: André Eklundh (23-4-5-3, 17%)

07Jan26-4 Solvalla ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $8,613 0:36.0 1:15.7 0:35.8 0:37.7 2:41.4 FIN 41.3 0:38.0 2:42.7 14.91 Crebas, H cc 1- Rocket Queen, 2- J.J.Snowstorm, 3- Valencia
31Dec25-6 Axevalla ft 2160/1 Vault Std 	 $10,767 0:38.4 1:16.3 0:36.9 2:39.6 FIN 02.4 0:37.5 2:42.0 22.52 Eklundh, A cc 1- Galaxy Love D.E., 2- Felicia Hall, 3- Satsuma
09Dec25-9 Axevalla ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.7 1:15.9 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN 20.2 0:37.6 2:41.2 13.52 Crebas, H cc 1- Fukushima Jet, 2- Bea Palema, 3- Juventas
30Nov25-4 Färjestad sl 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:38.2 1:17.0 0:37.6 0:38.2 2:43.5 FIN 30.3 0:38.2 2:43.8 5.22 Benzon, N Cc 1- Running Road, 2- Mellby Lovely, 3- Bea Palema
17Nov25-4 Kalmar ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.0 1:14.6 0:35.8 0:37.3 2:39.7 FIN 21.2 0:37.6 2:40.9 5.58 Crebas, H Cc 1- Galaxy Love D.E., 2- Bea Palema, 3- Niras Hoppetossa

6 MERLENE BOKO 2640-6 Trainer: Axel Gustavsson (1-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $1,130
2025 18 1 0 6 $23,408
Life 38 3 2 8 $38,2027, bay mare, by Amaru Boko - Isinbajeva - Gigant Neo Driver: Wilma Karlsson (4-1-1-0, 25%)

03Jan26-3 Jägersro ft 2160/1 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.9 1:17.6 0:35.8 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN 61.2 0:37.5 2:42.2 94.03 Oscarsson, J cc 1- Global Gaiety, 2- Rockflower, 3- Power of Sand
19Dec25-9 Kalmar ft 1640/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.2 1:13.5 0:36.3 0:36.5 1:59.9 FIN 40.8 0:36.8 2:00.7 46.52 Gustavsson, A cc 1- Yantra Slave Cal, 2- Chelsea, 3- Ko Samui
14Oct25-6 Jägersro ft 2160/4 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:37.8 1:15.1 0:37.6 0:37.2 2:40.9 FIN 61.4 0:37.5 2:42.3 6.75 Gustavsson, A cc 1- Havbergs Djali, 2- Incasso Crown, 3- Mr Fantastic
26Sep25-10 Kalmar ft 2140/2 Vault Std 	 $16,150 0:38.7 1:14.8 0:35.7 0:37.5 2:40.7 FIN 30.1 0:37.5 2:40.8 31.62 Oscarsson, J cc 1- Anna Mae, 2- Tamburine Tile, 3- Merlene Boko
14Sep25-8 Tingsryd ft 1609/10 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:36.8 1:58.4 FIN 40.7 0:37.0 1:59.1 7.23 Gustavsson, A cc 1- Satsuma, 2- Keep Flying Rapida, 3- Manjula Fame

7 SATSUMA 2640-7 Trainer: Johan Untersteiner (48-13-4-7, 27%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $1,076
2025 23 2 2 2 $23,882
Life 40 4 5 4 $49,3036, bay brown mare, by Explosive Matter - Fruitcake - Juliano Star Driver: Thomas Uhrberg (13-2-1-0, 15%)

14Jan26-8 Åby ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:35.1 1:13.8 0:36.8 0:37.1 2:38.8 FIN 50.8 0:37.3 2:39.6 7.55 Untersteiner, Pcc 1- Billie Parker, 2- Caramel Volo, 3- Kinky Rain
31Dec25-6 Axevalla ft 2160/4 Vault Std 	 $10,767 0:38.4 1:16.3 0:36.9 2:39.6 FIN 31.4 0:37.2 2:41.0 11.88 Untersteiner, Pcc 1- Galaxy Love D.E., 2- Felicia Hall, 3- Satsuma
23Dec25-4 Åby ft 1640/10 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.6 1:12.4 0:37.6 0:36.6 2:00.2 FIN 50.9 0:36.9 2:01.1 13.28 Untersteiner, Pcc 1- Simb Rooney, 2- Hidden Dragon, 3- Kiss Me Sisu
06Dec25-10 Åby ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:34.6 1:12.5 0:36.6 0:36.5 2:36.5 FIN 71.6 0:36.9 2:38.1 44.43 Untersteiner, Pcc 1- Official Sox, 2- Donna Inez, 3- Chocolatemere
22Nov25-7 Axevalla ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.6 1:14.1 0:36.8 2:37.8 FIN 51.5 0:37.2 2:39.3 14.72 Oscarsson, J CC 1- Pure Desire, 2- Donna Inez, 3- Juventas

8 LA CROSTA 2640-8 Trainer: Hans Crebas (16-3-1-1, 19%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $689
2025 20 1 5 1 $23,020
Life 45 4 13 4 $54,1806, bay brown mare, by Nuncio - La Zessa - Pine Chip Driver: Julian Cordeau (17-4-1-2, 24%)

07Jan26-1 Åby ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.7 1:14.8 0:36.9 0:37.1 2:39.1 FIN 51.6 0:37.5 2:40.7 31.82 Rosleff, V cc 1- Hidden Dragon, 2- Kiss Me Sisu, 3- Go Kenneth Go
30Nov25-10 Färjestad sl 2140/7 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:37.5 1:16.1 0:37.4 0:38.5 2:44.7 FIN 20 0:38.5 2:44.7 10.59 Crebas, H cc 1- Fukushima Jet, 2- La Crosta, 3- Benita Winner
20Nov25-7 Örebro ft 2100/13 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.1 1:16.4 0:35.3 0:37.4 2:37.0 FIN 82.6 0:38.0 2:39.6 15.13 Crebas, H cc 1- Fukushima Jet, 2- Rocket Queen, 3- Malkia
07Nov25-7 Färjestad ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.3 1:13.6 0:35.5 0:36.7 2:37.3 FIN 30.7 0:36.9 2:38.0 24.25 Crebas, H Cc 1- Pearl Kayz, 2- Grand Queen, 3- La Crosta
14Oct25-5 Eskilstuna ft 2640/6 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.7 1:15.8 0:36.2 0:36.3 3:14.8 FIN 54.4 0:37.7 3:19.2 31.50 Bood, A CC 1- Micke Sting, 2- Caughtredhanded, 3- Dedes Vici

9 ESCAMA 2640-9 Trainer: Josefine Ivehag (8-0-0-1, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $269
2025 19 1 2 2 $14,234
Life 57 6 4 7 $46,5257, bay brown mare, by Zola Boko - Twins Divigaflinga - Sugar Trader Driver: Ulf Ohlsson (84-15-13-10, 18%)

17Jan26-3 Eskilstuna ft 2160/3 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.7 1:15.5 0:36.7 0:37.4 2:40.1 FIN 023.6 3:03.7 19.92 Kihlström, Ö cc 1- Karin B., 2- Heartbeat Ellie, 3- Ecuador Broline
05Dec25-6 Kalmar ft 2160/3 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:37.2 1:15.5 0:37.1 2:40.2 FIN 20.1 0:37.1 2:40.3 12.06 Svanstedt, A cc 1- Old Maid Boko, 2- Escama, 3- Green Peaks
20Nov25-7 Örebro ft 2100/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.1 1:16.4 0:35.3 0:37.4 2:37.0 FIN 51.8 0:37.8 2:38.8 25.65 Sedström, L cc 1- Fukushima Jet, 2- Rocket Queen, 3- Malkia
18Oct25-5 Åby ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:36.9 1:14.1 0:37.2 0:37.4 2:40.0 FIN 30.5 0:37.5 2:40.5 4.36 Knutsson, A cc 1- Bear Expectation, 2- Prime M.S., 3- Escama
15Sep25-7 Eskilstuna ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.7 1:14.4 0:37.6 0:37.3 2:39.7 FIN 01.1 0:37.5 2:40.8 23.97 Jepson, C cc 1- Fossens Wilma, 2- Pearl Silvio, 3- Melrose Draviet

10 DONNA INEZ 2640-10 Trainer: Magnus Fagerberg (2-0-0-1, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $269
2025 21 2 5 3 $33,884
Life 39 2 9 6 $46,8596, bay mare, by Orlando Vici - Silverlök - Silver Pine Driver: Mika Forss (17-1-1-2, 6%)

14Jan26-8 Åby ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:35.1 1:13.8 0:36.8 0:37.1 2:38.8 FIN 01.2 0:37.4 2:40.0 4.88 Dyhrberg, S cc 1- Billie Parker, 2- Caramel Volo, 3- Kinky Rain
26Dec25-10 Solvalla ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $26,918 0:34.1 1:12.1 0:36.8 0:36.7 2:37.1 FIN 51.1 0:36.9 2:38.2 24.63 Oscarsson, J cc 1- Supernova Lyjam, 2- Mary Wadd, 3- Love Bites
06Dec25-10 Åby ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:34.6 1:12.5 0:36.6 0:36.5 2:36.5 FIN 20.3 0:36.6 2:36.8 70.96 Dyhrberg, S cc 1- Official Sox, 2- Donna Inez, 3- Chocolatemere
22Nov25-7 Axevalla ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.6 1:14.1 0:36.8 2:37.8 FIN 20.2 0:36.9 2:38.0 12.86 Bergh, R CC 1- Pure Desire, 2- Donna Inez, 3- Juventas
06Nov25-7 Åby ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.0 1:12.8 0:37.0 0:36.6 2:36.8 FIN 40.4 0:36.7 2:37.2 6.21 Oscarsson, J CC 1- Las Vegas Sisu, 2- Super Rox, 3- Galaxy Love D.E.

11 LAS VEGA 2640-11 Trainer: Adrian Kolgjini (5-1-0-0, 20%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $269
2025 14 3 2 1 $38,912
Life 29 3 5 2 $50,4875, bay brown mare, by Greenshoe - Gazelle Am - Southwind Spirit Driver: Adrian Kolgjini (7-1-0-0, 14%)

03Jan26-3 Jägersro ft 2160/3 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.9 1:17.6 0:35.8 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN d 2:32.4 14.81 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Global Gaiety, 2- Rockflower, 3- Power of Sand
19Dec25-9 Kalmar ft 1640/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.2 1:13.5 0:36.3 0:36.5 1:59.9 FIN 51 0:36.8 2:00.9 4.58 Kolgjini, D cc 1- Yantra Slave Cal, 2- Chelsea, 3- Ko Samui
01Oct25-10 Solvalla ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $8,613 0:35.2 1:13.8 0:35.6 0:36.1 2:34.8 FIN 01.4 0:36.5 2:36.2 15.75 Kolgjini, D cC 1- Flying Finn, 2- Iivo Zet, 3- Eldorado Spritz
07Sep25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $26,918 0:35.0 1:12.2 0:35.4 0:36.2 2:35.0 FIN d 1:58.5 55.52 Kolgjini, D cC 1- Okaleia Boko, 2- Mellby Maleficent, 3- Tamburine Tile
26Aug25-2 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:34.4 1:12.5 0:35.6 0:36.2 2:35.1 FIN 30.7 0:36.4 2:35.8 58.48 Kolgjini, A cC 1- S.G.Empress, 2- Juni Brick, 3- Las Vega

12 BILLIE PARKER 2640-12 Trainer: Ingrid Bengtsson (8-2-0-0, 25%)
2026 1 1 0 0 $6,460
2025 20 4 5 0 $49,066
Life 32 5 5 0 $61,9875, bay brown mare, by Bird Parker - Radysin America - Donato Hanover Driver: Valentin Prevost (6-2-1-0, 33%)

14Jan26-8 Åby ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:35.1 1:13.8 0:36.8 0:37.1 2:38.8 FIN 1 0:37.1 2:38.8 5.66 Prevost, V cc 1- Billie Parker, 2- Caramel Volo, 3- Kinky Rain
20Dec25-7 Halmstad ft 2640/1 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.8 1:14.7 0:36.3 0:37.0 3:15.7 FIN 02.7 0:37.6 3:18.4 6.05 Ecce, K cc 1- Gudrid Face, 2- Ebba Kuce, 3- Kapucine d'Inverne
10Dec25-9 Jägersro ft 1640/11 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:35.5 1:13.5 0:36.9 0:36.7 2:00.4 FIN 20 0:36.7 2:00.4 27.55 Ecce, K cc 1- Mister Kabuki, 2- Billie Parker, 3- Nice Steel
27Nov25-8 Halmstad ft 2640/9 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.7 1:17.7 0:37.4 0:38.0 3:20.6 FIN 01.7 0:38.3 3:22.3 21.87 Prevost, V cc 1- Quattro Håleryd, 2- Defender Grif, 3- Qillerbee
14Nov25-6 Halmstad ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $2,691 0:36.5 1:15.2 0:37.3 0:37.3 2:39.9 FIN 1 0:37.3 2:39.9 2.09 Nilsson, B cc 1- Billie Parker, 2- Fabulicious, 3- Prutti di Mare

Date Track TC Dist/PP Start Type Purse F500 F1000 L500 W/500 WTime FIN /500 Time Odds Driver Shoes 1st 2nd 3rd

V85-1 V4-3
TRIFECTA EXACTAQUINELLA

Track length: 1000 m
Home stretch: 207 m
Home stretch width: 25,5 m
Back stretch width: 26 m
Meetings/year: 30

Saturday // January 24 // 2026KALMAR

3



13 KINKY RAIN 2640-13 Trainer: Johan Untersteiner (48-13-4-7, 27%)
2026 1 0 0 1 $1,830
2025 14 3 3 1 $34,778
Life 28 5 5 3 $58,5825, bay mare, by Muscle Hill - Alexia Ås - Conway Hall Driver: Johan Untersteiner (34-10-2-7, 29%)

14Jan26-8 Åby ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:35.1 1:13.8 0:36.8 0:37.1 2:38.8 FIN 30.6 0:37.2 2:39.4 6.05 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Billie Parker, 2- Caramel Volo, 3- Kinky Rain
12Dec25-7 Halmstad ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.8 1:14.8 0:36.0 0:36.9 2:38.0 FIN 30.6 0:37.0 2:38.6 2.07 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Ivan Mauger, 2- Nencini, 3- Kinky Rain
22Nov25-3 Jägersro ft 2160/7 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.4 1:15.3 0:36.9 0:37.3 2:39.9 FIN 82.4 0:37.5 2:42.3 7.14 Untersteiner, J Cc 1- Run Like Brodda, 2- Bopperstreetgirl, 3- Princess of Divine
02Nov25-2 Solvalla ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $21,534 0:35.2 1:10.9 0:37.4 0:36.2 2:34.9 FIN d 1:58.5 71.00 Untersteiner, J Cc 1- S.G.Empress, 2- Panthere d'Inverne, 3- Giraffa
15Oct25-5 Åby ft 2160/1 Vault Std 	 $5,383 0:35.1 1:13.4 0:34.9 0:36.4 2:36.0 FIN 51 0:36.3 2:37.0 14.15 Persson, S Cc 1- Blixt Lane, 2- Parish Crooks V.S., 3- Point Blank

14 ROSIE THE RIVETER 2640-14 Trainer: Solbritt Åkerblom-Bresch (4-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 2 0 0 0 $2,196
2025 19 2 2 1 $21,362
Life 82 8 4 9 $66,9619, light bay mare, by Yarrah Boko - Itsy Bitsy Face - Viking Kronos Driver: Julia Jakobsson (4-0-0-0, 0%)

14Jan26-5 Åby ft 1640/1 Auto StdM 	 $4,306 0:35.9 1:13.4 0:36.8 0:36.7 2:00.3 FIN 51.4 0:37.1 2:01.7 6.67 Jakobsson, J cc 1- O.M.Keep on Runnin, 2- G.G.d'Asti, 3- Wulcan Laylock
03Jan26-10 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $14,535 0:35.6 1:13.4 0:36.8 0:36.8 2:37.8 FIN 51.3 0:37.1 2:39.1 125.23 Jakobsson, J cc 1- Eminent Kronos, 2- Victoria L.L., 3- Eolo Wise L.
19Dec25-5 Kalmar ft 2160/5 Vault StdM 	 $3,768 0:36.2 1:12.6 0:37.5 2:42.0 FIN 1 0:37.5 2:42.0 17.83 Jakobsson, J cc 1- Rosie the Riveter, 2- Pharagraf, 3- Queen Ligus
11Dec25-7 Åby ft 2140/4 Auto StdM 	 $5,383 0:35.3 1:12.6 0:38.1 0:36.7 2:37.2 FIN 42 0:37.2 2:39.2 96.05 Digerstedt, E cc 1- Cojito, 2- Gasparito, 3- Romo
27Nov25-7 Halmstad ft 2160/5 Vault StdM 	 $3,768 0:37.5 1:14.1 0:39.6 0:37.4 2:41.8 FIN 05.5 0:38.7 2:47.3 53.63 Jakobsson, J cc 1- Kim Peek, 2- Bolero af Carame, 3- Rekord Bengt

15 FEARLESS FLIER 2640-15 Trainer: Andreas Forsberg (1-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 1 0 $1,884
2025 20 2 3 3 $33,733
Life 47 5 7 8 $80,5176, light bay mare, by Bold Eagle - Västerbovivinnare - Mr Vic Driver: Victor Rosleff (45-3-9-9, 7%)

12Jan26-3 Mantorp ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:38.0 1:17.6 0:36.0 0:37.7 2:41.5 FIN 20.2 0:37.8 2:41.7 4.87 Rosleff, V cc 1- Makian Degato, 2- Fearless Flier, 3- Perfect Score Ås
29Dec25-6 Romme ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.5 1:15.0 0:36.5 0:37.2 2:39.2 FIN 62.7 0:37.8 2:41.9 14.13 Lennartsson, Pcc 1- Enge Eros, 2- Apollo Prophet Cal, 3- Alberto Ray
11Dec25-4 Örebro ft 1609/12 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.5 1:12.8 0:36.3 0:36.4 1:57.1 FIN 70.8 0:36.6 1:57.9 5.38 Sedström, L cc 1- Västerbo Voodoo, 2- Adthemission, 3- Massai
02Dec25-7 Axevalla ft 1640/5 Auto Std 	 $1,615 0:34.2 1:11.4 0:36.6 2:00.2 FIN 1 0:36.6 2:00.2 4.21 Knutsson, A cc 1- Fearless Flier, 2- Income, 3- Stenson
23Nov25-5 Mantorp ft 3180/2 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:39.1 1:17.1 0:37.6 0:37.2 3:56.5 FIN 04 0:37.8 4:00.5 36.93 Forss, M cc 1- Extreme A.F., 2- Opening Night, 3- Kiss My I.D.

©COPYRIGHT/DATABASE-RIGHT AB TRAV OCH GALOPP (556180–4161)



MP:s Skatt och Redo AB - Spårtrappa

3YO & older, earnings $13,459 - $45,760. 
Total Purse: $19,000, Purse to Winner: $8,075

Approximate Post Time: 10:32 AM Eastern /9:32 AM Central /7:32 AM Pacific

: 1640 M

: AUTOSTART

: TROT

BASE 
DISTANCE
START
METHOD

GAIT

©COPYRIGHT/DATABASE-RIGHT AB TRAV OCH GALOPP (556180–4161)

1 SON OF MY FATHER 1640-1 Trainer: André Eklundh (9-2-2-1, 22%)
2026 1 1 0 0 $3,768
2025 11 1 3 1 $15,709
Life 12 2 3 1 $19,4784, bay brown gelding, by Cruzado Dela Noche - Doyouknow - Gift Kronos Driver: André Eklundh (23-4-5-3, 17%)

12Jan26-8 Mantorp ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.9 1:16.8 0:36.9 0:37.7 2:41.5 FIN 1 0:37.7 2:41.5 1.58 Eklundh, A cc 1- Son of My Father, 2- DouglasdeCastella, 3- La Grincheues
09Dec25-3 Axevalla ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:35.5 1:14.8 0:36.9 2:37.9 FIN 61.8 0:37.3 2:39.7 17.00 Eklundh, A cc 1- Simon Palema, 2- Jula Redmile Champ, 3- Idle Seabrook
26Nov25-5 Åby ft 1640/5 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:36.3 1:59.1 FIN 20.4 0:36.4 1:59.5 4.00 Goop, B CC 1- Steady King, 2- Son of My Father, 3- Västerbo Aramis
12Nov25-4 Åby ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.5 1:15.4 0:36.8 0:37.8 2:42.1 FIN 20.2 0:37.9 2:42.3 12.16 Persson, S CC 1- Cornelia Palema, 2- Son of My Father, 3- Frenchy Boy
28Oct25-5 Axevalla ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:36.8 1:15.5 0:37.0 2:38.3 FIN 42.5 0:37.5 2:40.8 25.29 Eklundh, A CC 1- Chribo Hill, 2- ObiWan Keeper, 3- Idle Seabrook

2 UNFORGETTABLE TILE 1640-2 Trainer: Joakim Lövgren (10-1-0-2, 10%)
2026 1 0 0 1 $3,660
2025 7 2 1 1 $16,258
Life 8 2 1 2 $19,9194, bay brown stallion, by Greenshoe - Never Ever Clever - Muscle Hill Driver: Tyler Mifsud (10-1-0-2, 10%)

03Jan26-8 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:36.0 1:15.5 0:36.9 0:37.4 2:40.1 FIN 30.9 0:37.6 2:41.0 26.84 Mifsud, T cc 1- Matti Ruisma, 2- Beibe Garde, 3- Unforgettable Tile
20Dec25-4 Halmstad ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:36.1 1:15.4 0:34.6 0:37.0 2:38.6 FIN 51.7 0:37.4 2:40.3 35.36 Lövgren, J cc 1- Starman, 2- Mandrake, 3- Blyger S.R.P.
28Nov25-9 Kalmar ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.4 1:13.6 0:36.0 0:36.8 2:37.6 FIN 40.8 0:37.0 2:38.4 17.89 Lövgren, J cC 1- Lazy Dust, 2- Gomari, 3- La Liga Boy
17Nov25-3 Kalmar ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.0 1:15.0 0:37.4 0:37.5 2:40.5 FIN 1 0:37.5 2:40.5 2.46 Lövgren, J cC 1- Unforgettable Tile, 2- Easy Day, 3- Mondavi
05Nov25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.9 1:14.5 0:37.4 0:37.2 2:39.4 FIN 40.8 0:37.4 2:40.2 1.79 Lövgren, J cC 1- Knight Rider Keka, 2- Elyria Face, 3- Gem Templar

3 R.K.JONNA 1640-3 Trainer: Jenny Jonsson (3-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $161
2025 8 0 1 0 $3,047
Life 47 3 2 3 $20,5338, bay brown mare, by Uncle Lasse - Edelma - Daguet Rapide Driver: Kevin Oscarsson (12-0-3-0, 0%)

16Jan26-7 Kalmar ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.7 1:16.5 0:36.9 0:38.1 2:43.0 FIN 05.6 0:39.4 2:48.6 75.32 Jonsson, J cc 1- Timoka P.J., 2- Old Maid Boko, 3- Pennyroyal Tea
05Dec25-6 Kalmar ft 2140/1 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:37.2 1:15.5 0:37.1 2:40.2 FIN 07.6 0:39.2 2:47.8 18.58 Untersteiner, Pcc 1- Old Maid Boko, 2- Escama, 3- Green Peaks
07Nov25-2 Kalmar ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $1,615 0:35.5 1:14.5 0:36.8 0:37.5 2:40.5 FIN 05 0:38.6 2:45.5 7.55 Knutsson, A cc 1- Piernas Largas, 2- Jefferson Boko, 3- Jaguar Hall
06Apr25-5 Kalmar ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.8 1:14.7 0:36.5 0:37.1 2:38.8 FIN 04.6 0:38.2 2:43.4 43.31 Rosleff, V cc 1- DiMaggio Face, 2- Bombardier Maanos, 3- Zickzack Zack
14Mar25-9 Kalmar ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:38.2 1:17.5 0:37.4 0:37.9 2:42.5 FIN 20.3 0:38.0 2:42.8 3.31 Jonsson, J cc 1- Endgame, 2- R.K.Jonna, 3- Dream Shadow

4 JAGUAR HALL 1640-4 Trainer: Thomas Madsen (5-0-0-1, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $581
2025 5 0 0 1 $1,668
Life 41 4 1 4 $20,6628, black gelding, by Canepa Hanover - Queen Hall - Muscles Yankee Driver: Jörgen Sjunnesson (5-0-0-3, 0%)

12Jan26-1 Mantorp ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.7 1:15.4 0:37.4 0:37.7 2:41.4 FIN 61 0:37.9 2:42.4 19.04 Rosleff, V cc 1- Pete Baldwin, 2- Haymaker, 3- God Only Knows
05Dec25-10 Kalmar ft 2160/3 Vault Std 	 $1,292 0:39.0 1:16.8 0:38.0 0:38.6 2:45.3 FIN 40.9 0:38.4 2:46.2 3.50 Persson, S cc 1- Corre Camino, 2- Samino Jons, 3- Whatabill
28Nov25-6 Kalmar ft 2160/2 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.5 1:16.1 0:39.7 0:38.3 2:45.5 FIN 71.3 0:38.6 2:46.8 12.73 Ecce, K CC 1- Cooger, 2- Origo Band, 3- Brescia
07Nov25-2 Kalmar ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $1,615 0:35.5 1:14.5 0:36.8 0:37.5 2:40.5 FIN 30.9 0:37.7 2:41.4 7.86 Malmqvist, M CC 1- Piernas Largas, 2- Jefferson Boko, 3- Jaguar Hall
16Jan25-7 Åby sl 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:38.0 2:42.8 FIN 03 0:38.7 2:45.8 26.74 Eriksson, C cc 1- Check Lane, 2- Citrin Diablo, 3- S.G.'s Tinkertoy

5 DANVILLE 1640-5 Trainer: Maria Törnqvist (4-1-2-0, 25%)
2026 1 0 1 0 $2,153
2025 3 0 1 0 $4,468
Life 8 2 3 0 $23,3645, bay gelding, by Tactical Landing - Dismoiouicheri - Cantab Hall Driver: Dwight Pieters (12-4-1-0, 33%)

13Jan26-3 Axevalla sl 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.3 1:14.7 0:37.0 2:38.5 FIN 20.7 0:37.2 2:39.2 5.76 Pieters, D cc 1- Jeu Set Et Match, 2- Danville, 3- Memorial Fashion
26Aug25-5 Jägersro ft 2640/12 Auto Std 	 $21,534 0:35.7 1:13.7 0:36.1 0:36.1 3:11.0 FIN 08 0:37.7 3:19.0 125.34 Pieters, D CC 1- Bullet the BlueSky, 2- Marshal, 3- Lando Mearas
07Aug25-8 Åby ft 2140/3 Vault Std 	 $8,075 0:37.6 1:16.4 0:35.1 0:36.9 2:37.9 FIN 20.5 0:37.0 2:38.4 1.94 Jepson, C CC 1- Kiss My I.D., 2- Danville, 3- Look at Me Sisu
25Jun25-3 Vaggeryd ft 2650/9 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:36.9 1:16.4 0:35.8 0:37.2 3:17.2 FIN 02.6 0:37.7 3:19.8 9.98 Jepson, C cc 1- Monsieur Chocolat, 3- Iivo Zet
09Aug24-2 Gävle ft 2640/8 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.5 1:15.3 0:37.6 0:37.8 3:19.6 FIN 60.6 0:37.9 3:20.2 6.65 Wäjersten, D cc 1- Izod Zet, 2- Maestro Unico, 3- Diablo

6 NIRAS INACHIS 1640-6 Trainer: Ida Olevall (1-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $807
2025 18 0 3 3 $14,826
Life 30 0 4 4 $23,7095, dark chestnut mare, by Winning Love - Naturally Fresh - Spotlite Lobell Driver: Victor Rosleff (45-3-9-9, 7%)

16Jan26-7 Kalmar ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.7 1:16.5 0:36.9 0:38.1 2:43.0 FIN 40.8 0:38.2 2:43.8 22.54 Ginman, O cc 1- Timoka P.J., 2- Old Maid Boko, 3- Pennyroyal Tea
19Dec25-8 Kalmar ft 2160/5 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:37.2 1:15.9 0:36.9 0:37.8 2:42.1 FIN 51.8 0:37.9 2:43.9 96.60 Ginman, O cc 1- Halina S.H., 2- Evangelista Face, 3- Zozo W.F.
28Nov25-7 Kalmar ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.2 1:15.4 0:38.9 0:37.8 2:41.7 FIN 60.5 0:37.9 2:42.2 115.73 Blücher, V cc 1- Dual Communication, 2- Blanton's, 3- Le Roi
07Nov25-2 Kalmar ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $1,615 0:35.5 1:14.5 0:36.8 0:37.5 2:40.5 FIN 41.1 0:37.7 2:41.6 3.13 Ginman, O cc 1- Piernas Largas, 2- Jefferson Boko, 3- Jaguar Hall
31Oct25-9 Kalmar ft 2160/1 Vault Std 	 $5,383 0:38.5 1:17.5 0:35.2 0:37.2 2:43.6 FIN 31.2 0:38.1 2:44.8 75.48 Blücher, V cc 1- Maroon Day, 2- Pacino Ali, 3- Niras Inachis

7 LE ROI 1640-7 Trainer: Håkan Danielsson (3-0-0-1, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 1 $1,184
2025 12 1 0 1 $15,860
Life 24 4 1 5 $32,7646, bay gelding, by S.J.'s Caviar - Springeling - Juliano Star Driver: Oscar Ginman (5-2-0-1, 40%)

16Jan26-4 Kalmar ft 2160/8 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:39.0 1:16.0 0:38.3 0:38.2 2:45.2 FIN 30.6 0:38.4 2:45.8 5.67 Ginman, O cc 1- My Kind of Pie, 2- Nelo di Quattro, 3- Le Roi
19Dec25-7 Kalmar ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:34.2 1:14.1 0:36.7 0:37.2 2:39.3 FIN 52.4 0:37.8 2:41.7 4.56 Ginman, O cc 1- Keep Loving You, 2- Dual Communication, 3- Winsalot
28Nov25-7 Kalmar ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.2 1:15.4 0:38.9 0:37.8 2:41.7 FIN 30.1 0:37.8 2:41.8 10.24 Ginman, O cc 1- Dual Communication, 2- Blanton's, 3- Le Roi
11Nov25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.3 1:10.9 0:36.1 0:36.4 2:35.8 FIN 43.5 0:37.2 2:39.3 78.45 Blücher, V cc 1- Funny Money, 2- Arnie Silvio, 3- Sunflower Tile
24Oct25-5 Kalmar ft 2640/10 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.0 1:16.0 0:36.5 0:37.9 3:20.5 FIN 01.7 0:38.3 3:22.2 22.43 Ginman, O cc 1- Pacino Ali, 2- Charlie T.T., 3- Love Story Helvin

8 DUAL COMMUNICATION 1640-8 Trainer: Dan Ottosson (2-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 17 1 4 1
Life 45 3 9 4 $36,2317, bay brown gelding, by Uncle Lasse - Crosstalk - Scarlet Knight Driver: Stefan Persson (37-6-6-4, 16%)

19Dec25-7 Kalmar ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:34.2 1:14.1 0:36.7 0:37.2 2:39.3 FIN 21.5 0:37.5 2:40.8 5.31 Persson, S cc 1- Keep Loving You, 2- Dual Communication, 3- Winsalot
10Dec25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:35.3 1:14.3 0:36.2 0:36.7 2:37.2 FIN 51.5 0:37.1 2:38.7 52.05 Persson, S cc 1- Conrads Leonard, 2- I'm Still Standing, 3- Canola
28Nov25-7 Kalmar ft 2140/12 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.2 1:15.4 0:38.9 0:37.8 2:41.7 FIN 1 0:37.8 2:41.7 101.64 Persson, S cc 1- Dual Communication, 2- Blanton's, 3- Le Roi
31Oct25-8 Kalmar ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.4 1:12.9 0:35.5 0:36.4 2:36.1 FIN 04.3 0:37.5 2:40.4 102.28 Lorentzson, T cc 1- Man After Midnight, 2- DiMaggio Face, 3- Anna K.J.
10Oct25-7 Kalmar ft 2160/1 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:37.2 1:17.7 0:36.3 0:37.9 2:42.4 FIN 60.8 0:37.8 2:43.2 23.49 Rosleff, V cc 1- Setting Sun, 2- SofiadansarGoogoo, 3- Pacino Ali

9 OTTO SOTTO 1640-9 Trainer: Thomas Madsen (5-0-0-1, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 1 $538
2025 12 2 0 2 $12,242
Life 33 5 1 5 $30,7297, bay gelding, by S.J.'s Caviar - Yankee Amour - Muscles Yankee Driver: Thomas Uhrberg (13-2-1-0, 15%)

16Jan26-9 Kalmar ft 2160/3 Vault Std 	 $1,292 0:40.5 1:19.1 0:38.1 0:38.2 2:46.8 FIN 31.4 0:38.9 2:48.2 2.39 Rosleff, V cc 1- I am Don Max, 2- Geant du Trezon, 3- Otto Sotto
15Dec25-4 Mantorp ft 1640/8 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:36.6 1:13.8 0:37.5 0:37.0 2:01.6 FIN 51.3 0:37.4 2:02.9 68.04 Rosleff, V cc 1- Knud, 2- Uncover Tile, 3- Metarie
07Nov25-5 Kalmar ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $1,615 0:36.9 0:37.0 2:38.6 FIN d 2:32.4 7.62 Wisén, A cC 1- Chocolicious, 2- Gladys R., 3- Kejsarinnan Sisu
14Aug25-8 Visby ft 2120/3 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:37.4 1:16.0 0:37.2 0:37.1 2:38.7 FIN 01.8 0:37.8 2:40.5 6.59 Persson, S cC 1- Return of Mogens, 2- Max Montana, 3- Hessel B.Rapida
16Jul25-1 Karlshamn ft 1680/4 Auto Std 	 $2,691 0:37.1 2:04.9 FIN d 1:56.3 5.72 Rosleff, V cC 1- Mister Kabuki, 2- Walkyria W.F., 3- Isac B.M.W.

10 KNUD* (DK) 1640-10 Trainer: Christoffer Eriksson (28-9-2-4, 32%)
2026 1 0 0 1 $1,184
2025 13 2 2 2 $14,797
Life 29 4 6 5 $31,6395, bay gelding, by Wishing Stone - Odyssee Eastwind - Cygnus d'Odyssee Driver: Christoffer Eriksson (22-6-1-3, 27%)

14Jan26-4 Åby ft 1640/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.8 1:11.7 0:38.0 0:36.5 1:59.9 FIN 30.5 0:36.7 2:00.4 2.89 Handfast, M cc 1- Steel Panther, 2- MarTimo Sjöhammar, 3- Knud
31Dec25-9 Axevalla ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:36.4 1:15.8 0:37.2 2:39.3 FIN d 2:32.4 24.26 Persson, S cc 1- PrincessoftheDawn, 2- Strawberry GooGoo, 3- Bourbon Crown
15Dec25-4 Mantorp ft 1640/4 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:36.6 1:13.8 0:37.5 0:37.0 2:01.6 FIN 1 0:37.0 2:01.6 2.65 Jepson, C cc 1- Knud, 2- Uncover Tile, 3- Metarie
06Dec25-2 Åby ft 1640/5 Auto Std 	 $8,075 0:34.9 1:14.2 0:35.7 0:36.5 1:59.8 FIN 30.5 0:36.7 2:00.3 13.81 Eriksson, C cc 1- Steady King, 2- I'm a Dancer, 3- Knud
17Nov25-7 Kalmar ft 1640/8 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.2 1:12.0 0:37.1 0:36.4 1:59.6 FIN 20.2 0:36.5 1:59.8 3.91 Eriksson, C cC 1- Cabaret Bi, 2- Knud, 3- Silpinge Scarlet

11 INTRIGANTE 1640-11 Trainer: Christian Fiore (0-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 17 4 2 3
Life 24 6 4 3 $35,5915, bay gelding, by Brillantissime - Social Butterfly - Credit Winner Driver: Christian Fiore (3-0-1-0, 0%)

19Dec25-5 Kalmar ft 2140/3 Vault StdM 	 $3,768 0:36.2 1:12.6 0:37.5 2:42.0 FIN d 2:32.4 3.50 Jakobsson, J cc 1- Rosie the Riveter, 2- Pharagraf, 3- Queen Ligus
12Dec25-2 Halmstad ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:34.8 1:12.7 0:36.9 0:37.1 2:38.9 FIN 1 0:37.1 2:38.9 10.91 Karlsson, M cc 1- Love Story Helvin, 3- Lövdala Kenji
27Nov25-10 Halmstad ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $1,615 0:40.1 1:18.0 0:37.6 0:38.2 2:43.4 FIN 1 0:38.2 2:43.4 6.16 Grasso, B cc 1- Intrigante, 2- Global Empress, 3- J.F.K.
18Nov25-2 Åby ft 1640/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.1 1:12.6 0:36.5 0:36.4 1:59.4 FIN 40.5 0:36.5 1:59.9 4.36 Jepson, C CC 1- Princess Beluga, 2- Valnes Penny, 3- Bravo Chico
05Nov25-6 Jägersro ft 1640/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.1 1:09.9 0:37.3 0:35.8 1:57.6 FIN 30.6 0:36.0 1:58.2 25.48 Karlsson, M CC 1- Mister Aloha, 2- Nepenthe Boko, 3- Intrigante

12 WINSALOT 1640-12 Trainer: Camilla Johansson (2-1-0-0, 50%)
2026 1 1 0 0 $3,768
2025 11 2 0 1 $11,574
Life 37 7 2 5 $36,7378, bay gelding, by One too Many - Truedream Sand - Torvald Palema Driver: Alexandra Wisén (3-1-0-0, 33%)

16Jan26-6 Kalmar ft 1640/3 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.5 1:14.5 0:36.2 0:36.9 2:01.0 FIN 1 0:36.9 2:01.0 35.77 Wisén, A cc 1- Winsalot, 2- Mega Occagnes, 3- Man After Midnight
19Dec25-7 Kalmar ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:34.2 1:14.1 0:36.7 0:37.2 2:39.3 FIN 31.8 0:37.6 2:41.1 64.79 Wisén, A cc 1- Keep Loving You, 2- Dual Communication, 3- Winsalot
11Nov25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.3 1:10.9 0:36.1 0:36.4 2:35.8 FIN 03.8 0:37.3 2:39.6 63.89 Wisén, A cc 1- Funny Money, 2- Arnie Silvio, 3- Sunflower Tile
31Oct25-8 Kalmar ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.4 1:12.9 0:35.5 0:36.4 2:36.1 FIN 06.2 0:37.9 2:42.3 107.96 Wisén, A cc 1- Man After Midnight, 2- DiMaggio Face, 3- Anna K.J.
10Oct25-7 Kalmar ft 2160/7 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:37.2 1:17.7 0:36.3 0:37.9 2:42.4 FIN 0 1:56.3 16.57 Wisén, A cc 1- Setting Sun, 2- SofiadansarGoogoo, 3- Pacino Ali

Date Track TC Dist/PP Start Type Purse F500 F1000 L500 W/500 WTime FIN /500 Time Odds Driver Shoes 1st 2nd 3rd

V85-2 V4-4
TRIFECTA EXACTAQUINELLA

Track length: 1000 m
Home stretch: 207 m
Home stretch width: 25,5 m
Back stretch width: 26 m
Meetings/year: 30

Saturday // January 24 // 2026KALMAR

4



Raised Fist - STL Gulddivisionen (Försök 5 i Meeting 2 - Final 

3YO & older, earnings $102,289 or more. 
Total Purse: $35,420, Purse to Winner: $16,150

Approximate Post Time: 10:54 AM Eastern /9:54 AM Central /7:54 AM Pacific

: 1640 M

: AUTOSTART

: TROT

BASE 
DISTANCE
START
METHOD

GAIT

©COPYRIGHT/DATABASE-RIGHT AB TRAV OCH GALOPP (556180–4161)

1 FOUR GUYS DREAM 1640-1 Trainer: Håkan K Persson (16-2-3-1, 13%)
2026 1 0 0 1 $4,306
2025 23 4 4 3 $84,599
Life 106 26 18 11 $442,97710, bay brown gelding, by Dream Vacation - J.S.Annabell - Exploit Caf Driver: Stefan Persson (37-6-6-4, 16%)

03Jan26-6 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.4 1:14.7 0:34.9 0:36.6 2:36.6 FIN 30.7 0:36.7 2:37.3 21.46 Rosleff, V cc 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Epsom As, 3- Four Guys Dream
20Dec25-6 Halmstad ft 1640/10 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.3 1:11.1 0:35.7 0:35.5 1:56.4 FIN 60.9 0:35.7 1:57.3 32.08 Rosleff, V cc 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Joe Dalton, 3- Epsom As
06Dec25-6 Åby ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $21,534 0:35.6 1:13.8 0:35.3 0:36.4 2:36.1 FIN 30.3 0:36.5 2:36.4 4.67 Rosleff, V cc 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Karat River, 3- Four Guys Dream
22Nov25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:36.3 1:13.1 0:35.4 0:35.9 2:33.6 FIN 31.8 0:36.3 2:35.4 66.79 Rosleff, V CC 1- A Fair Day, 2- Y.Not Diamant, 3- Four Guys Dream
09Nov25-6 Charlottenlundft 1600/3 Auto Std 	 $16,192 0:35.1 1:56.1 FIN 2 0:35.3 1:56.3 7.50 Persson, S CC 1- Y.Not Diamant, 2- Four Guys Dream, 3- Lucifer Boko

2 STENS RUBIN 1640-2 Trainer: Johan Untersteiner (48-13-4-7, 27%)
2026 1 1 0 0 $16,150
2025 12 8 0 0 $135,221
Life 35 15 3 3 $481,6636, bay gelding, by Readly Express - Barham Hanover - Cantab Hall Driver: Johan Untersteiner (34-10-2-7, 29%)

03Jan26-6 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.4 1:14.7 0:34.9 0:36.6 2:36.6 FIN 1 0:36.6 2:36.6 1.17 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Epsom As, 3- Four Guys Dream
20Dec25-6 Halmstad ft 1640/2 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.3 1:11.1 0:35.7 0:35.5 1:56.4 FIN 1 0:35.5 1:56.4 1.28 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Joe Dalton, 3- Epsom As
06Dec25-6 Åby ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $21,534 0:35.6 1:13.8 0:35.3 0:36.4 2:36.1 FIN 1 0:36.4 2:36.1 1.66 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Karat River, 3- Four Guys Dream
14Nov25-7 Halmstad ft 1640/7 Auto Std 	 $8,075 0:35.6 1:12.8 0:35.3 0:35.9 1:57.8 FIN 1 0:35.9 1:57.8 1.77 Untersteiner, J cC 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Edibear, 3- Laredo Boko
25Oct25-3 Jägersro ft 2640/5 Auto Std 	 $64,603 0:36.4 1:14.4 0:35.0 0:36.3 3:11.7 FIN 61.1 0:36.5 3:12.8 30.48 Untersteiner, J cC 1- A Fair Day, 2- Francesco Zet, 3- Immortal Doc

3 JOE DALTON 1640-3 Trainer: Stefan P Pettersson (8-1-3-0, 13%)
2026 1 0 1 0 $8,075
2025 20 3 4 3 $54,471
Life 67 9 8 8 $197,1917, bay brown gelding, by Father Patrick - Novelty Ås - Striking Sahbra Driver: Kevin Oscarsson (12-0-3-0, 0%)

03Jan26-7 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:34.4 1:13.6 0:37.4 0:36.7 2:37.0 FIN 20 0:36.7 2:37.0 2.65 Jepson, C cc 1- Yuvaraj, 2- Joe Dalton, 3- Chiru
20Dec25-6 Halmstad ft 1640/4 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.3 1:11.1 0:35.7 0:35.5 1:56.4 FIN 20.3 0:35.6 1:56.7 25.64 Oscarsson, K cc 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Joe Dalton, 3- Epsom As
02Dec25-4 Eskilstuna ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:38.4 1:16.0 0:35.3 0:36.8 2:37.5 FIN 20.1 0:36.8 2:37.6 5.72 Lennartsson, Pcc 1- Keep Gamble, 2- Joe Dalton, 3- Idomenio Sisu
20Oct25-3 Mantorp ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.9 1:15.4 0:35.2 0:36.7 2:37.2 FIN 41.4 0:37.0 2:38.6 4.63 Oscarsson, K cc 1- Sourire Frö, 2- Gamin Jaba, 3- Dark Roadster
07Oct25-6 Axevalla ft 1640/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.4 1:12.4 0:35.7 1:57.2 FIN 20.1 0:35.7 1:57.3 8.16 Oscarsson, K cc 1- Chimi, 2- Joe Dalton, 3- Utah Southwind

4 NOVA MAHIRON 1640-4 Trainer: Thomas Uhrberg (4-1-0-0, 25%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $2,691
2025 9 1 2 1 $47,868
Life 48 13 7 8 $264,3848, bay brown mare, by Maharajah - Staro Ironmaid - Make it Happen Driver: Thomas Uhrberg (13-2-1-0, 15%)

03Jan26-4 Jägersro ft 1640/4 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:36.1 1:12.9 0:34.7 0:35.9 1:57.9 FIN 41.4 0:36.3 1:59.3 3.68 Uhrberg, T cc 1- Glorius Rain, 2- Nikki Lane, 3- Esperia Font
20Dec25-6 Halmstad ft 1640/7 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.3 1:11.1 0:35.7 0:35.5 1:56.4 FIN 50.8 0:35.7 1:57.2 63.00 Uhrberg, T cc 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Joe Dalton, 3- Epsom As
25Oct25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:34.5 1:11.7 0:36.0 0:36.1 2:34.7 FIN 20.6 0:36.3 2:35.3 27.80 Uhrberg, T CC 1- Nilla Lane, 2- Nova Mahiron, 3- Perfect
06Sep25-11 Jägersro ft 2160/5 Vault Std 	 $16,150 0:37.2 1:14.9 0:35.9 0:36.5 2:36.3 FIN 01.9 0:36.6 2:38.2 14.06 Uhrberg, T CC 1- Garden Leave, 2- Ace of Marke, 3- Ebba Kuce
29Jul25-5 Jägersro ft 1640/2 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:33.6 1:09.9 0:35.5 0:35.3 1:55.8 FIN 81.7 0:35.8 1:57.5 14.05 Uhrberg, T CC 1- Olly Håleryd, 2- Esperia Font, 3- Nortolanda

5 A FAIR DAY 1640-5 Trainer: Elisabeth Almheden (1-1-0-0, 100%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 13 8 0 1
Life 50 25 9 2 $660,6267, light bay gelding, by Maharajah - Jolene Day - Glen Kronos Driver: Oscar Ginman (5-2-0-1, 40%)

22Nov25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:36.3 1:13.1 0:35.4 0:35.9 2:33.6 FIN 1 0:35.9 2:33.6 1.75 Ginman, O CC 1- A Fair Day, 2- Y.Not Diamant, 3- Four Guys Dream
25Oct25-3 Jägersro ft 2640/1 Auto Std 	 $64,603 0:36.4 1:14.4 0:35.0 0:36.3 3:11.7 FIN 1 0:36.3 3:11.7 7.88 Ginman, O CC 1- A Fair Day, 2- Francesco Zet, 3- Immortal Doc
11Oct25-9 Solvalla ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $301,483 0:34.2 1:10.7 0:33.3 0:34.9 2:29.6 FIN 01 0:35.2 2:30.6 34.97 Ginman, O CC 1- Inexess Bleu, 2- Don Fanucci Zet, 3- Mellby Jinx
26Sep25-6 Kalmar ft 3220/1 Vault Std 	 $16,150 0:37.5 1:15.7 0:36.5 0:36.3 3:53.7 FIN 1 0:36.3 3:53.7 1.25 Ginman, O CC 1- A Fair Day, 2- Baron D.Sox, 3- Extreme A.F.
07Sep25-10 Jägersro ft 3200/1 Vault Std 	 $10,767 0:37.9 1:16.7 0:34.7 0:36.6 3:54.5 FIN 1 0:36.6 3:54.5 1.57 Ginman, O CC 1- A Fair Day, 2- Overhead Panel, 3- Maserati Hall

6 EPSOM AS (IT) 1640-6 Trainer: Stefan P Pettersson (8-1-3-0, 13%)
2026 1 0 1 0 $8,075
2025 12 1 0 4 $26,002
Life 22 6 2 5 $218,0916, bay gelding, by Muscle Mass - D.Liteful Hanover - Revenue Driver: Ulf Ohlsson (84-15-13-10, 18%)

03Jan26-6 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.4 1:14.7 0:34.9 0:36.6 2:36.6 FIN 20.4 0:36.7 2:37.0 9.43 Jepson, C cc 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Epsom As, 3- Four Guys Dream
20Dec25-6 Halmstad ft 1640/3 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.3 1:11.1 0:35.7 0:35.5 1:56.4 FIN 30.6 0:35.6 1:57.0 10.58 Jepson, C cc 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Joe Dalton, 3- Epsom As
10Dec25-7 Solvalla ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:36.5 1:15.1 0:36.5 0:36.8 2:37.5 FIN 30.2 0:36.8 2:37.7 12.47 Jepson, C cc 1- Tamacti Jun, 2- Nouri di Quattro, 3- Epsom As
22Oct25-6 Solvalla ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $8,613 0:35.2 1:12.6 0:36.1 0:36.1 2:34.6 FIN 41.3 0:36.4 2:35.9 17.78 Jepson, C Cc 1- Chestnut, 2- Eclipse As, 3- Call Me Gleipner
02Oct25-4 Åby ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.5 1:13.3 0:35.0 0:36.2 2:34.9 FIN 40.2 0:36.2 2:35.1 3.03 Jepson, C CC 1- Harpy, 2- Under Armour, 3- Mustang Racer

7 SWEETMAN 1640-7 Trainer: Lars I Nilsson (4-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $1,238
2025 13 1 1 2 $16,043
Life 105 18 12 10 $267,66310, bay brown gelding, by Gift Kronos - Le Peu de Beaute - Fill V Driver: Adrian Kolgjini (7-1-0-0, 14%)

03Jan26-6 Jägersro ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.4 1:14.7 0:34.9 0:36.6 2:36.6 FIN 61.5 0:36.9 2:38.1 40.01 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Epsom As, 3- Four Guys Dream
22Dec25-8 Jägersro ft 2640/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.5 1:14.1 0:36.9 0:37.2 3:16.6 FIN 30.5 0:37.3 3:17.1 4.14 Persson, S cc 1- Denco's Galliano, 2- Patch Wibb, 3- Sweetman
12Dec25-8 Halmstad ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $1,615 0:35.2 1:15.9 0:37.2 0:37.2 2:39.4 FIN 1 0:37.2 2:39.4 2.22 Persson, S cc 1- Sweetman, 2- Income, 3- Beads
14Nov25-7 Halmstad ft 1640/1 Auto Std 	 $8,075 0:35.6 1:12.8 0:35.3 0:35.9 1:57.8 FIN 51.4 0:36.3 1:59.2 25.21 Kolgjini, A CC 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Edibear, 3- Laredo Boko
27Aug25-7 Åby ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:35.8 1:14.1 0:34.1 0:36.0 2:34.0 FIN 52.7 0:36.6 2:36.7 20.88 Kolgjini, A CC 1- Stens Rubin, 2- King of Everything, 3- Orkan von Haithabu

Date Track TC Dist/PP Start Type Purse F500 F1000 L500 W/500 WTime FIN /500 Time Odds Driver Shoes 1st 2nd 3rd

V85-3
TRIFECTA EXACTAQUINELLA

Track length: 1000 m
Home stretch: 207 m
Home stretch width: 25,5 m
Back stretch width: 26 m
Meetings/year: 30
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Skrotfrag - STL Klass I mot STL Bronsdivisionen (Försök 6 i Me-

3YO & older, earnings $21,534 - $59,220.  + 20 meters when earned > $59,220. 
Total Purse: $32,028, Purse to Winner: $14,535

Approximate Post Time: 11:16 AM Eastern /10:16 AM Central /8:16 AM Pacific

: 2640 M

: VAULT

: TROT

BASE 
DISTANCE
START
METHOD

GAIT

©COPYRIGHT/DATABASE-RIGHT AB TRAV OCH GALOPP (556180–4161)

1 XANTHIS J.R. 2640-1 Trainer: Johanna Bodevind (2-1-1-0, 50%)
2026 1 1 0 0 $4,306
2025 16 3 1 5 $44,307
Life 20 5 2 5 $52,9745, bay stallion, by Bird Parker - High Flying Style - Dream Vacation Driver: Ken Ecce (13-1-4-0, 8%)

09Jan26-2 Jägersro ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.2 1:15.1 0:35.5 0:37.2 2:39.2 FIN 1 0:37.2 2:39.2 3.00 Ecce, K cc 1- Xanthis J.R., 2- Zuccezz Zack, 3- Localizer
26Dec25-2 Solvalla ft 3160/3 Vault Std 	 $21,534 0:39.1 1:17.4 0:37.0 0:36.7 3:55.1 FIN 32.6 0:37.6 3:57.7 19.71 Ecce, K cc 1- High on Pepper, 2- Rock Solid, 3- Xanthis J.R.
10Dec25-8 Jägersro ft 3140/1 Vault Std 	 $10,767 0:38.2 1:17.7 0:35.6 0:37.4 3:56.3 FIN 20.6 0:37.7 3:56.9 18.97 Ecce, K cc 1- Golden Sunrise, 2- Xanthis J.R., 3- Jackson La Marc
12Nov25-9 Åby ft 3140/4 Vault Std 	 $21,534 0:37.7 1:16.2 0:36.6 0:37.2 3:55.2 FIN 51.8 0:37.7 3:57.0 74.35 Ecce, K cc 1- Googoo Casino, 2- Light the Lamp, 3- Kreadlys Lew
04Sep25-8 Åby ft 2640/1 Auto Std 	 $8,075 0:34.7 1:14.1 0:35.9 0:36.9 3:14.7 FIN 40.8 0:37.0 3:15.5 18.20 Ecce, K cc 1- Our Brodde, 2- Delwin Rice, 3- Alberdi Wine

2 MAN AFTER MIDNIGHT 2640-2 Trainer: Johanna Johansson (5-0-0-3, 0%)
2026 2 0 0 1 $2,368
2025 13 2 3 0 $24,527
Life 37 5 8 2 $46,6336, bay brown gelding, by S.J.'s Photo - Daniella Street - Progress Value Driver: Jörgen Sjunnesson (5-0-0-3, 0%)

16Jan26-6 Kalmar ft 1640/5 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.5 1:14.5 0:36.2 0:36.9 2:01.0 FIN 30.1 0:36.9 2:01.1 3.11 Sjunnesson, J cc 1- Winsalot, 2- Mega Occagnes, 3- Man After Midnight
03Jan26-9 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $14,535 0:36.2 1:14.6 0:35.8 0:36.9 2:38.0 FIN 61.3 0:37.2 2:39.3 27.01 Sjunnesson, J cc 1- Speed Change, 2- Simb Rooney, 3- Bekir H.T.V.
22Dec25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.8 1:14.3 0:35.3 0:36.8 2:37.6 FIN 21.4 0:37.1 2:39.0 4.62 Sjunnesson, J cc 1- Global Futurity, 2- Man After Midnight, 3- Nunchaku
17Nov25-9 Kalmar ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.0 1:13.7 0:35.7 0:36.4 2:36.1 FIN 01.2 0:36.7 2:37.3 5.96 Sjunnesson, J cc 1- Mondo Diablo, 2- Harald Derm, 3- Muscle Rex
31Oct25-8 Kalmar ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.4 1:12.9 0:35.5 0:36.4 2:36.1 FIN 1 0:36.4 2:36.1 6.85 Sjunnesson, J cc 1- Man After Midnight, 2- DiMaggio Face, 3- Anna K.J.

3 BOLERO AF CARAME 2640-3 Trainer: Sofia Aronsson Hofstedt (9-2-2-0, 22%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $269
2025 13 3 1 3 $22,611
Life 30 8 3 4 $52,1456, light bay gelding, by Tobin Kronos - Carame - Daguet Rapide Driver: André Eklundh (23-4-5-3, 17%)

03Jan26-9 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $14,535 0:36.2 1:14.6 0:35.8 0:36.9 2:38.0 FIN 03.5 0:37.7 2:41.5 14.76 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Speed Change, 2- Simb Rooney, 3- Bekir H.T.V.
19Dec25-7 Färjestad ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.5 1:15.1 0:36.0 0:37.2 2:39.3 FIN 1 0:37.2 2:39.3 16.71 Jakobsson, M cc 1- Bolero af Carame, 2- Nencini, 3- Noble Express
27Nov25-7 Halmstad ft 2140/5 Vault StdM 	 $3,768 0:37.5 1:14.1 0:39.6 0:37.4 2:41.8 FIN 22.6 0:38.4 2:44.4 4.30 Aho, I cc 1- Kim Peek, 2- Bolero af Carame, 3- Rekord Bengt
14Nov25-9 Halmstad ft 2640/10 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.3 1:13.3 0:37.5 0:37.3 3:17.2 FIN 1 0:37.3 3:17.2 42.27 Johansson, G CC 1- Bolero af Carame, 2- Fantastic Kosing, 3- Dark Photon Face
31Oct25-3 Kalmar ft 2160/1 Vault StdM 	 $3,768 0:38.7 1:18.3 0:37.8 0:37.8 2:44.8 FIN 31 0:38.4 2:45.8 5.54 Aho, I CC 1- Cheri Cheri Lady, 2- Kevin Jaam, 3- Bolero af Carame

4 TOO COOL TOULOUSE 2640-4 Trainer: Dan Ottosson (2-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $161
2025 17 3 0 2 $38,062
Life 36 5 2 4 $52,6416, bay gelding, by Zola Boko - Nora Sisu - Ken Warkentin Driver: Christoffer Eriksson (22-6-1-3, 27%)

16Jan26-6 Kalmar ft 1640/10 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.5 1:14.5 0:36.2 0:36.9 2:01.0 FIN 00.7 0:37.1 2:01.7 11.25 Johansson, H cc 1- Winsalot, 2- Mega Occagnes, 3- Man After Midnight
16Dec25-3 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.2 1:14.5 0:36.2 0:36.8 2:37.5 FIN 40.6 0:36.9 2:38.1 19.77 Rosleff, V cc 1- Nasdaq Newport, 2- Höwings Zeus, 3- Star Cash
28Nov25-4 Kalmar ft 1640/5 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:36.7 1:12.7 0:36.6 0:36.0 1:59.5 FIN 020.4 2:19.9 8.04 Eriksson, C CC 1- Under Armour, 2- Landmark River, 3- Dioniso Degli Dei
25Oct25-2 Jägersro ft 2180/1 Vault Std 	 $8,075 0:38.3 1:16.5 0:37.8 0:37.6 2:41.1 FIN 014.9 0:40.3 2:56.0 7.11 Rosleff, V CC 1- Ezekiel Face, 2- Our Brodde, 3- Luisa
10Oct25-6 Kalmar ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.3 1:14.4 0:35.7 0:36.5 2:36.3 FIN 1 0:36.5 2:36.3 8.52 Rosleff, V CC 1- Too Cool Toulouse, 2- Nice Run, 3- Max Eagle F.T.

5 FUNNY MONEY 2640-5 Trainer: Fredrik Persson (3-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 11 3 0 0
Life 32 8 3 1 $56,0656, bay gelding, by Readly Express - Jolly Broline - Windsong's Legacy Driver: Stefan Persson (37-6-6-4, 16%)

20Dec25-9 Halmstad ft 2140/1 Vault Std 	 $16,150 0:36.6 1:13.4 0:36.5 0:36.8 2:37.4 FIN 1 0:36.8 2:37.4 9.69 Persson, S cc 1- Funny Money, 2- Dats Tore, 3- Rendezvous Zon
26Nov25-8 Åby ft 2140/5 Vault Std 	 $6,460 0:36.8 2:37.8 FIN 50.9 0:37.1 2:38.7 10.05 Mifsud, T CC 1- Love to Know, 2- Global Futurity, 3- Jubii Vang
11Nov25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/12 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.3 1:10.9 0:36.1 0:36.4 2:35.8 FIN 1 0:36.4 2:35.8 12.07 Mifsud, T CC 1- Funny Money, 2- Arnie Silvio, 3- Sunflower Tile
24Oct25-7 Kalmar ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.5 1:12.9 0:35.9 0:36.5 2:36.2 FIN 41.6 0:36.8 2:37.8 7.15 Persson, F CC 1- Diamond Kronos, 2- Lives Matter, 3- Mister Aloha
29Sep25-3 Visby ft 2640/6 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.5 1:20.2 0:38.6 0:38.2 3:21.9 FIN 08.5 0:39.8 3:30.4 2.69 Persson, F cc 1- Mezcal Teorvici, 2- Global Feature, 3- Samino Jons

6 CONRADS LEONARD 2640-6 Trainer: Thomas Uhrberg (4-1-0-0, 25%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $269
2025 7 2 1 0 $13,136
Life 19 4 2 3 $39,6775, light bay stallion, by Bar Hopping - Oklahoma Ans - Uronometro Driver: Thomas Uhrberg (13-2-1-0, 15%)

03Jan26-9 Jägersro ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $14,535 0:36.2 1:14.6 0:35.8 0:36.9 2:38.0 FIN 011.8 0:39.6 2:49.8 14.04 Uhrberg, T cc 1- Speed Change, 2- Simb Rooney, 3- Bekir H.T.V.
10Dec25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:35.3 1:14.3 0:36.2 0:36.7 2:37.2 FIN 1 0:36.7 2:37.2 7.90 Uhrberg, T cc 1- Conrads Leonard, 2- I'm Still Standing, 3- Canola
25Oct25-10 Jägersro ft 2640/1 Auto Std 	 $14,535 0:34.3 1:11.9 0:35.1 0:36.6 3:13.5 FIN 04.3 0:37.4 3:17.8 17.58 Rosleff, V cc 1- Steady Express, 2- Fawaz Mil, 3- Villeneuf
03Oct25-5 Halmstad ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.0 1:16.1 0:36.5 0:37.0 2:38.6 FIN 1 0:37.0 2:38.6 1.82 Pieters, D cc 1- Conrads Leonard, 2- Bravo Balthastore, 3- Booker's
08May25-7 Åby ft 2640/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.0 1:13.5 0:34.9 0:36.5 3:12.9 FIN 20.1 0:36.5 3:13.0 11.51 Eklundh, A CC 1- Eisenhower Effe, 2- Conrads Leonard, 3- Yukon Töll

7 LE PIMENT 2640-7 Trainer: Anders Hultgren (1-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $689
2025 14 1 3 2 $13,071
Life 49 6 8 8 $53,56710, bay brown gelding, by Quarcio du Chene - Hells Kitchen Sisu - Yankee Glide Driver: Emil Engvall (2-0-0-0, 0%)

13Jan26-8 Axevalla sl 2160/7 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:39.2 1:18.2 0:38.2 2:43.8 FIN 51.2 0:38.2 2:45.0 21.65 Engvall, E cc 1- Fast Food, 2- I Choose You, 3- Verner Palema
31Dec25-8 Axevalla ft 1640/12 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:35.8 1:12.1 0:36.3 1:59.0 FIN 60.9 0:36.5 1:59.9 60.52 Engvall, E cc 1- Spirit of Love, 2- Mister Kabuki, 3- Incomparable
23Dec25-5 Örebro ft 2100/5 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:37.6 1:16.0 0:38.4 0:37.7 2:38.4 FIN 30.2 0:37.7 2:38.6 56.66 Engvall, E cc 1- Little Richard, 2- Listas Champagne, 3- Le Piment
28Nov25-4 Åby ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.4 2:40.1 FIN 20.8 0:37.6 2:40.9 30.64 Engvall, E cc 1- Jula Menuncio, 2- Le Piment, 3- Ängens Starman
22Nov25-4 Axevalla ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.7 1:16.1 0:37.5 2:40.6 FIN 21.4 0:37.8 2:42.0 21.99 Engvall, E cc 1- Sommarflörten, 2- Le Piment, 3- Geting Akema

8 ZUCCEZZ ZACK 2640-8 Trainer: Anders Zackrisson (6-0-2-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 1 0 $2,153
2025 8 2 2 1 $30,686
Life 21 4 4 3 $50,1755, light bay stallion, by Maharajah - Diora Sound - Ken Warkentin Driver: Anders Zackrisson (8-0-1-0, 0%)

09Jan26-2 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.2 1:15.1 0:35.5 0:37.2 2:39.2 FIN 20.7 0:37.3 2:39.9 9.34 Zackrisson, A cc 1- Xanthis J.R., 2- Zuccezz Zack, 3- Localizer
03May25-9 Åby ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $107,672 0:34.8 1:10.6 0:35.0 0:35.6 2:32.3 FIN d 2:32.4 31.17 Zackrisson, A CC 1- Free Time Jepson, 2- Luke the Spook, 3- Izod Zet
21Apr25-5 Åby ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:35.7 1:11.9 0:34.8 0:36.4 2:35.7 FIN 20.2 0:36.4 2:35.9 32.48 Zackrisson, A CC 1- Izod Zet, 2- Zuccezz Zack, 3- Luke the Spook
12Apr25-11 Jägersro ft 2640/4 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.1 3:16.1 FIN 1 0:37.1 3:16.1 38.91 Zackrisson, A CC 1- Zuccezz Zack, 2- Go Kenneth Go, 3- Googoo Casino
29Mar25-8 Solvalla ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $26,918 0:34.8 1:12.5 0:34.9 0:36.2 2:34.9 FIN d 1:56.3 5.73 Goop, B CC 1- L'Amiral Propul, 2- Ebba Kuce, 3- Lejonkungen

9 ETT UNDER 2640-9 Trainer: Stefan Axelsson (2-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $161
2025 15 3 0 2 $10,142
Life 48 9 6 3 $46,7837, bay gelding, by Bird Parker - Just an Illusion - Quite Easy U.S. Driver: Ulf Ohlsson (84-15-13-10, 18%)

16Jan26-6 Kalmar ft 1640/7 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.5 1:14.5 0:36.2 0:36.9 2:01.0 FIN 00.6 0:37.0 2:01.6 30.03 Zackrisson, A cc 1- Winsalot, 2- Mega Occagnes, 3- Man After Midnight
28Nov25-5 Kalmar ft 2640/5 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.9 1:16.0 0:36.6 0:37.2 3:16.6 FIN 30.7 0:37.3 3:17.3 15.63 Zackrisson, A cc 1- Fangio, 2- Dark Photon Face, 3- Ett Under
17Nov25-9 Kalmar ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.0 1:13.7 0:35.7 0:36.4 2:36.1 FIN 50.7 0:36.6 2:36.8 64.65 Zackrisson, A cc 1- Mondo Diablo, 2- Harald Derm, 3- Muscle Rex
30Oct25-4 Visby ft 2120/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.6 1:12.9 0:37.1 0:36.8 2:36.1 FIN 62.1 0:37.3 2:38.2 15.42 Zackrisson, A cc 1- Neeskens, 2- Manne Margunn, 3- Move it Brodde
19Sep25-1 Kalmar ft 2160/1 Vault Yr 	 $1,292 0:38.7 1:17.5 0:35.9 0:37.6 2:42.4 FIN 1 0:37.6 2:42.4 No Bets Zackrisson, A cc 1- Ett Under, 2- Orkan All Over, 3- Lalles Castello

10 LANDMARK RIVER 2660-1 Trainer: Lowe Reldén (3-1-0-0, 33%)
2026 1 1 0 0 $4,306
2025 13 2 1 1 $16,140
Life 42 7 9 4 $73,6487, bay gelding, by Propulsion - Fantasy River - Ready Cash Driver: Noa Reldén (1-0-0-0, 0%)

13Jan26-2 Axevalla sl 1640/10 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.7 1:14.4 0:36.7 2:00.6 FIN 1 0:36.7 2:00.6 2.39 Karlsson, M cc 1- Landmark River, 2- Mister Aloha, 3- Dimension Trot
31Dec25-4 Axevalla ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:35.8 1:13.8 0:36.8 2:37.7 FIN 30.4 0:36.9 2:38.1 17.21 Reldén, N cc 1- Patton, 2- J.Kagan Brick, 3- Landmark River
06Dec25-5 Åby ft 2160/7 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.5 1:14.6 0:36.3 0:36.9 2:38.2 FIN 0 2:32.4 42.06 Reldén, N cc 1- Laprisamata, 2- Figlia di Ciclone, 3- That's So Spicy
28Nov25-4 Kalmar ft 1640/8 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:36.7 1:12.7 0:36.6 0:36.0 1:59.5 FIN 20.4 0:36.5 1:59.9 7.69 Reldén, N cc 1- Under Armour, 2- Landmark River, 3- Dioniso Degli Dei
31Oct25-7 Kalmar ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:34.6 1:10.7 0:37.0 0:36.4 2:35.9 FIN 02.4 0:37.0 2:38.3 4.63 Reldén, N cc 1- Custom Chef, 2- Qillerbee, 3- Ekas Zalming

11 FLIRTING DIAMOND (NO) 2660-2 Trainer: Emma E Johansson (2-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 10 1 1 2
Life 72 10 8 7 $84,1549, bay gelding, by Ens Snapshot - Rebella Ribe - Coktail Jet Driver: Victor Rosleff (45-3-9-9, 7%)

22Dec25-1 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.1 1:16.1 0:35.7 0:37.0 2:38.3 FIN 30.5 0:37.1 2:38.8 28.56 Rosleff, V cc 1- Warrior's Tale, 2- Höwings Zeus, 3- Flirting Diamond
28Nov25-10 Kalmar ft 2160/6 Vault Std 	 $1,292 0:37.2 1:16.1 0:38.7 0:38.4 2:45.8 FIN 1 0:38.4 2:45.8 1.82 Persson, S Cc 1- Flirting Diamond, 2- Mr Klister, 3- Das Auto
07Nov25-6 Kalmar ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $1,615 0:35.9 1:14.4 0:37.3 2:39.7 FIN 30.5 0:37.4 2:40.2 10.15 Malmqvist, M Cc 1- Brady D.E., 2- Ain't Gonna Lose, 3- Flirting Diamond
26Sep25-7 Axevalla ft 2140/12 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:35.8 1:14.8 0:37.1 2:39.1 FIN 81.9 0:37.6 2:41.0 14.50 Aho, I Cc 1- Nunja, 2- Savoy Brown, 3- Marion Mark
08Sep25-6 Halmstad ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:33.9 1:09.6 0:38.7 0:36.3 2:35.4 FIN 53.7 0:37.1 2:39.1 8.65 Knutsson, A cc 1- Monster Wine, 2- Nunja, 3- Special Chance

12 COIN MASTER 2660-3 Trainer: Joakim Elfving (14-0-2-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $807
2025 16 2 3 2 $16,463
Life 44 6 8 7 $71,4307, bay brown gelding, by Infinitif - Markatta - Muscles Yankee Driver: Kevin Oscarsson (12-0-3-0, 0%)

15Jan26-4 Bollnäs ft 2640/3 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.0 1:15.3 0:36.7 0:37.4 3:17.6 FIN 40.8 0:37.6 3:18.4 5.15 Skoglund, R cc 1- Domino Time Trot, 2- Exklusiva Liss, 3- Perseus Digital
12Nov25-10 Solvalla ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $8,613 0:36.3 1:14.1 0:35.8 0:36.4 2:35.8 FIN 01.3 0:36.7 2:37.1 45.16 Norman, P CC 1- Quick Bo, 2- King of Trotter, 3- Miyagi
26Oct25-3 Rättvik ft 3140/3 Vault Std 	 $3,230 0:39.6 1:17.1 0:38.1 0:37.9 3:58.0 FIN 20.6 0:38.0 3:58.6 2.57 Skoglund, R CC 1- Noa Transs R., 2- Coin Master, 3- Dostojevskij
14Oct25-4 Rättvik ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $3,230 0:35.9 1:12.5 0:35.8 0:36.7 2:37.0 FIN 1 0:36.7 2:37.0 3.21 Skoglund, R CC 1- Coin Master, 2- For Sure Aldebaran, 3- King of Cristal
04Oct25-10 Boden ft 2660/4 Vault Std 	 $21,534 0:38.4 1:15.8 0:37.6 0:37.6 3:18.6 FIN 70.7 0:37.4 3:19.3 6.15 Skoglund, R CC 1- Andiamo, 2- Viking Lane, 3- Felix S.H.
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13 PRINCESS OF DIVINE 2660-4 Trainer: Ingrid Bengtsson (8-2-0-0, 25%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 17 2 2 2
Life 36 4 6 3 $66,4875, bay mare, by Propulsion - Staro Divine - Juliano Star Driver: Valentin Prevost (6-2-1-0, 33%)

26Dec25-10 Solvalla ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $26,918 0:34.1 1:12.1 0:36.8 0:36.7 2:37.1 FIN 41 0:36.9 2:38.1 61.43 Forss, M cc 1- Supernova Lyjam, 2- Mary Wadd, 3- Love Bites
06Dec25-10 Åby ft 2140/15 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:34.6 1:12.5 0:36.6 0:36.5 2:36.5 FIN 02.4 0:37.1 2:38.9 15.30 Prevost, V cc 1- Official Sox, 2- Donna Inez, 3- Chocolatemere
22Nov25-3 Jägersro ft 2160/2 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.4 1:15.3 0:36.9 0:37.3 2:39.9 FIN 31 0:37.2 2:40.9 10.78 Prevost, V CC 1- Run Like Brodda, 2- Bopperstreetgirl, 3- Princess of Divine
12Nov25-9 Åby ft 3160/1 Vault Std 	 $21,534 0:37.7 1:16.2 0:36.6 0:37.2 3:55.2 FIN 61.9 0:37.5 3:57.1 43.87 Prevost, V CC 1- Googoo Casino, 2- Light the Lamp, 3- Kreadlys Lew
25Oct25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:34.7 1:11.6 0:37.8 0:36.6 2:36.6 FIN 20.2 0:36.6 2:36.8 3.37 Prevost, V CC 1- M.T.Tomorrows Hope, 2- Princess of Divine, 3- Tamburine Tile

14 ALVENA ROY 2660-5 Trainer: Johan Untersteiner (48-13-4-7, 27%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 14 5 3 2
Life 20 8 3 2 $96,6796, bay gelding, by Nuncio - Alvena Ullabella - Muscle Mass Driver: Johan Untersteiner (34-10-2-7, 29%)

26Dec25-4 Solvalla ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $29,071 0:36.1 1:13.4 0:35.2 0:36.2 2:35.2 FIN 1 0:36.2 2:35.2 1.77 Untersteiner, Pcc 1- Alvena Roy, 2- Orosei Boko, 3- Fabulous Boy
06Dec25-4 Åby ft 2640/4 Auto Std 	 $14,535 0:36.4 1:13.7 0:36.1 0:36.8 3:14.6 FIN 1 0:36.8 3:14.6 2.91 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Alvena Roy, 2- The Bank Account, 3- Orosei Boko
11Oct25-4 Solvalla ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $26,918 0:33.6 1:10.3 0:35.3 0:35.6 2:32.6 FIN 82.7 0:36.3 2:35.3 25.63 Persson, S cc 1- Follow Him, 2- Katmandu Mearas, 3- Facetime Love
24Sep25-6 Åby ft 1640/6 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:34.3 1:13.0 0:34.9 0:35.8 1:57.6 FIN 1 0:35.8 1:57.6 10.42 Persson, S cc 1- Alvena Roy, 2- Made by Love, 3- Ferrara
06Sep25-6 Jägersro ft 2160/3 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:38.6 1:14.5 0:35.2 0:36.1 2:36.2 FIN 41.1 0:36.4 2:37.3 16.71 Untersteiner, Pcc 1- Nickel Occagnes, 2- Light In, 3- Tanjo Lane

15 SPEEDY CASH VICANE 2660-6 Trainer: Micael Stjernström (3-1-0-1, 33%)
2026 1 1 0 0 $3,768
2025 11 2 1 2 $13,125
Life 75 13 9 12 $95,94710, bay brown gelding, by Jaded - Speedy Vicane - Vicar Oostwyck Driver: Micael Stjernström (9-1-0-2, 11%)

08Jan26-7 Gävle ft 2160/9 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.9 1:16.8 0:36.6 0:37.6 2:42.4 FIN 1 0:37.6 2:42.4 3.64 Stjernström, Mcc 1- Speedy Cash Vicane, 2- Dalens Elvis, 3- Eagle Trot
06Dec25-5 Åby ft 2160/2 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.5 1:14.6 0:36.3 0:36.9 2:38.2 FIN 81.7 0:37.0 2:39.9 69.27 Stjernström, Mcc 1- Laprisamata, 2- Figlia di Ciclone, 3- That's So Spicy
24Nov25-9 Färjestad ft 2660/2 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.1 1:17.3 0:37.2 0:37.0 3:18.5 FIN 30.5 0:37.4 3:19.0 20.56 Stjernström, Mcc 1- Let Me In, 2- Gunvald, 3- Speedy Cash Vicane
06Nov25-4 Åby ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $8,075 0:34.3 1:12.2 0:36.8 0:36.2 2:34.9 FIN 51.5 0:36.5 2:36.4 43.91 Stjernström, Mcc 1- Extremely Sweet, 2- High Five D.K., 3- Daniel Hazelaar
24Oct25-9 Axevalla ft 1660/1 Vault Std 	 $1,615 0:38.0 1:16.4 0:36.9 2:02.5 FIN 1 0:36.9 2:02.5 3.62 Stjernström, Mcc 1- Speedy Cash Vicane, 2- Valnes Penny, 3- Parfait A.F.
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SE Watches - STL Klass II (Försök 6 i Meeting 1 - Final Solvalla 

3YO & older, earnings $16,151 - $32,301. 
Total Purse: $29,983, Purse to Winner: $13,459

Approximate Post Time: 11:38 AM Eastern /10:38 AM Central /8:38 AM Pacific
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©COPYRIGHT/DATABASE-RIGHT AB TRAV OCH GALOPP (556180–4161)

1 THE GREAT ONE 2140-1 Trainer: Kevin Oscarsson (13-0-4-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 1 0 $3,230
2025 8 2 1 0 $20,382
Life 9 2 2 0 $23,6124, bay brown gelding, by Aperfectyankee - Aries de Vie - Credit Winner Driver: Kevin Oscarsson (12-0-3-0, 0%)

14Jan26-6 Åby ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:35.7 1:16.6 0:34.8 0:37.2 2:39.3 FIN 22.1 0:37.7 2:41.4 6.91 Berg, F cc 1- Mister Smartface, 2- The Great One, 3- Challenge Accepted
31Dec25-3 Axevalla ft 2140/1 Vault Std 	 $10,767 0:38.2 1:16.8 0:37.8 2:41.7 FIN 1 0:37.8 2:41.7 19.02 Berg, F cc 1- The Great One, 2- Heathcliff D.E., 3- Southwind Quest
08Dec25-2 Färjestad ft 2140/12 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:35.8 1:14.4 0:36.9 0:37.4 2:40.3 FIN 20.7 0:37.6 2:41.0 9.57 Goop, B cc 1- Martin Palema, 2- The Great One, 3- Marty Byrd
22Nov25-2 Axevalla ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.6 1:16.3 0:37.1 2:38.8 FIN 44.6 0:38.2 2:43.4 22.81 Berg, F cc 1- O.M.Kerlone, 2- Mackenzie Bro, 3- Southwind Quest
13Nov25-3 Axevalla ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.6 1:15.7 0:37.2 2:39.5 FIN 52.2 0:37.8 2:41.7 62.42 Berg, F cc 1- Blyger S.R.P., 2- Power of Love, 3- Ibrox Zet

2 DATOS RAINBOW 2140-2 Trainer: Lars I Nilsson (4-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $1,130
2025 12 3 1 0 $26,433
Life 16 3 1 2 $31,3324, bay stallion, by Orlando Vici - Elusive Butterfly - Maharajah Driver: Ken Ecce (13-1-4-0, 8%)

03Jan26-5 Jägersro ft 1640/4 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:35.7 1:12.1 0:37.1 0:36.5 1:59.7 FIN 60.8 0:36.7 2:00.5 13.98 Djuse, M cc 1- Steady King, 2- Louis Vuitton, 3- Specification
20Dec25-5 Halmstad ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:35.4 1:14.0 0:36.5 0:36.6 2:36.7 FIN 61.7 0:37.0 2:38.4 53.88 Persson, S cc 1- Free Day, 2- Nordic In, 3- Vikens Whoknow
22Nov25-6 Jägersro ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:36.0 1:14.6 0:36.0 0:36.8 2:37.8 FIN 51.8 0:37.3 2:39.6 17.83 Djuse, M cc 1- Blixt Lane, 2- Las Vegas Sisu, 3- Superstitious
11Nov25-6 Jägersro ft 2160/5 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.0 1:16.6 0:36.6 0:37.3 2:41.3 FIN 1 0:37.3 2:41.3 3.91 Persson, S cc 1- Datos Rainbow, 2- Great Maple, 3- Keepthesugarcoming
17Oct25-4 Halmstad ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:34.8 1:14.6 0:36.2 0:37.1 2:39.1 FIN 81.6 0:37.5 2:40.7 17.81 Karlstedt, T cc 1- Devs Despacito, 2- Isaac Wynn, 3- Belichic

3 PACINO ALI 2140-3 Trainer: Ove Nilsson (0-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 16 2 1 3
Life 36 4 2 3 $31,1177, bay gelding, by Orlando Vici - Pamela Ali - Gentle Star Driver: Christoffer Eriksson (22-6-1-3, 27%)

28Nov25-7 Kalmar ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.2 1:15.4 0:38.9 0:37.8 2:41.7 FIN d 2:32.4 3.11 Eriksson, C cc 1- Dual Communication, 2- Blanton's, 3- Le Roi
17Nov25-8 Kalmar ft 2160/7 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.0 1:15.1 0:37.2 0:36.9 2:39.5 FIN 02.9 0:37.6 2:42.4 8.45 Ottosson, D cc 1- Iamthesun, 2- Super Trouper, 3- Bourbon Crown
31Oct25-9 Kalmar ft 2180/3 Vault Std 	 $5,383 0:38.5 1:17.5 0:35.2 0:37.2 2:43.6 FIN 20.4 0:37.6 2:44.0 9.29 Eriksson, C cc 1- Maroon Day, 2- Pacino Ali, 3- Niras Inachis
24Oct25-5 Kalmar ft 2640/3 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.0 1:16.0 0:36.5 0:37.9 3:20.5 FIN 1 0:37.9 3:20.5 13.01 Eriksson, C cc 1- Pacino Ali, 2- Charlie T.T., 3- Love Story Helvin
10Oct25-7 Kalmar ft 2160/3 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:37.2 1:17.7 0:36.3 0:37.9 2:42.4 FIN 30.3 0:37.6 2:42.7 10.80 Eriksson, C cc 1- Setting Sun, 2- SofiadansarGoogoo, 3- Pacino Ali

4 SECOND SERVE 2140-4 Trainer: Michelle Eriksson (1-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 7 2 1 0
Life 11 3 1 1 $20,7275, bay gelding, by Greenshoe - Bula Bula Am - Super Arnie Driver: Oscar Ginman (5-2-0-1, 40%)

22Dec25-2 Jägersro ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.7 1:14.8 0:36.9 0:37.2 2:39.2 FIN 1 0:37.2 2:39.2 14.05 Persson, S cc 1- Second Serve, 2- Frenchy Boy, 3- Job Girl
10Dec25-5 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.8 1:16.4 0:37.3 0:37.7 2:41.3 FIN 20.5 0:37.8 2:41.8 11.16 Karlsson, M cc 1- Remy Lane, 2- Second Serve, 3- Crazy Cash
07Jul25-5 Rättvik ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $3,230 0:36.4 1:17.1 0:36.5 0:37.7 2:41.5 FIN 06.4 0:39.2 2:47.9 1.97 Sundgren, V cC 1- Ebbot Rice, 2- Fifa Vendil, 3- Hollie D.
29Jun25-5 Solvalla ft 2140/3 Auto Yr 	 $1,615 0:37.7 1:15.2 0:37.4 2:40.0 FIN 1 0:37.4 2:40.0 No Bets Grahn, L cC 1- Second Serve, 2- Cash Girl, 3- Fideikommiss
15May25-4 Örebro ft 2100/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.1 1:14.1 0:37.2 0:37.1 2:36.0 FIN 40.8 0:37.3 2:36.8 2.12 Sundgren, V cC 1- Colombe Blanche, 2- Fiammetta Jet, 3- No Remorse

5 ARES MAANOS 2140-5 Trainer: Oskar Svanberg (2-1-1-0, 50%)
2026 1 0 1 0 $1,884
2025 6 1 0 1 $7,418
Life 33 1 9 6 $29,5347, bay gelding, by Maharajah - Nocturn Broline - Ken Warkentin Driver: Oskar Svanberg (5-1-1-0, 20%)

12Jan26-4 Mantorp ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.7 1:16.7 0:35.9 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN 20.8 0:37.8 2:41.8 12.19 Svanberg, O cc 1- Chevalier Indika, 2- Ares Maanos, 3- Rolyman
16Dec25-1 Axevalla ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.4 1:13.0 0:37.1 2:39.0 FIN 1 0:37.1 2:39.0 6.12 Svanberg, O cc 1- Ares Maanos, 2- Åse Tim, 3- Stratocruiser
09Dec25-7 Axevalla ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.9 1:13.3 0:37.2 2:39.5 FIN 51.7 0:37.6 2:41.2 21.59 Svanberg, O cc 1- Don Gaagaa, 2- Listas Champagne, 3- Hankypanky Slander
18Nov25-8 Åby ft 1640/12 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.2 1:12.7 0:36.3 0:36.3 1:59.3 FIN 31 0:36.7 2:00.3 16.25 Persson, S cc 1- Mr Boenasera, 2- Kencio Jaam, 3- Ares Maanos
06Nov25-8 Åby ft 1640/9 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.4 1:11.1 0:36.0 0:35.7 1:57.2 FIN 02.5 0:36.5 1:59.7 54.18 Svanberg, O cc 1- Kiss My I.D., 2- Knud, 3- Princess Beluga

6 RUN CHAMP RUN 2140-6 Trainer: Lova Levin (4-1-0-0, 25%)
2026 1 1 0 0 $8,075
2025 7 0 1 2 $6,460
Life 16 3 3 2 $31,9785, bay brown gelding, by Googoo Gaagaa - Run Chica Run - Scarlet Knight Driver: Thomas Uhrberg (13-2-1-0, 15%)

03Jan26-1 Jägersro ft 2160/4 Vault Std 	 $8,075 0:39.0 1:15.7 0:36.7 0:37.7 2:43.1 FIN 1 0:37.7 2:43.1 3.42 Uhrberg, T cc 1- Run Champ Run, 2- Keepthesugarcoming, 3- Gladiator S.
16Dec25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.1 1:14.9 0:37.9 0:37.9 2:42.2 FIN d 2:32.4 1.59 Uhrberg, T cc 1- Power of Sand, 2- Highfive E.M., 3- F.B.I.
27Nov25-6 Halmstad ft 2640/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:38.9 1:16.4 0:38.3 0:38.3 3:22.1 FIN 30.5 0:38.3 3:22.6 5.91 Untersteiner, J cC 1- Lövdala Kenji, 2- Tee Time, 3- Run Champ Run
14Nov25-8 Halmstad ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.7 1:13.8 0:38.4 0:37.1 2:39.0 FIN 30.5 0:37.2 2:39.5 8.41 Persson, S cC 1- Bys Yubraj, 2- Chloe Haythrow, 3- Run Champ Run
25Jul25-5 Halmstad ft 2140/3 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:39.3 1:15.9 0:35.2 0:37.4 2:40.3 FIN 40.7 0:37.6 2:41.0 10.17 Persson, S cC 1- Steady Express, 2- Howitends W.F., 3- Pac Man

7 FETISOV 2140-7 Trainer: Markus Waldmüller (13-3-2-0, 23%)
2026 1 1 0 0 $4,306
2025 8 5 1 0 $25,679
Life 9 6 1 0 $29,9865, light bay stallion, by Face Time Bourbon - Conrads Linsan - Malabar Circle Ås Driver: Stefan Persson (37-6-6-4, 16%)

09Jan26-8 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.2 1:15.4 0:37.6 2:40.9 FIN 1 0:37.6 2:40.9 1.23 Persson, S cc 1- Fetisov, 2- Spring Wow, 3- Good Luck Söhus
22Dec25-3 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.2 1:14.8 0:35.8 0:36.9 2:38.0 FIN 1 0:36.9 2:38.0 1.81 Persson, S cc 1- Fetisov, 2- Spring Wow, 3- No Time to Steel
07Oct25-8 Jägersro ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.8 2:42.0 FIN 1 0:37.8 2:42.0 1.43 Persson, S Cc 1- Fetisov, 2- Spring Wow, 3- Good Luck Söhus
17Sep25-6 Jägersro ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:36.3 1:16.3 0:36.6 0:37.1 2:38.9 FIN 20.2 0:37.1 2:39.1 4.46 Waldmüller, M Cc 1- Kandis C.N., 2- Fetisov, 3- Tahays Blue Mondo
03Jul25-15 Halmstad ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $8,075 0:36.0 1:15.0 0:36.9 0:37.0 2:38.4 FIN 01.8 0:37.4 2:40.2 5.01 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Gentle Chip, 2- Keepthesugarcoming, 3- Sky Brigadoon

8 VICTOR FLAX 2140-8 Trainer: Lowe Reldén (3-1-0-0, 33%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 17 3 2 2
Life 30 6 4 2 $29,5016, bay gelding, by Victor Gio - Pascha Flax - Love You Driver: Noa Reldén (1-0-0-0, 0%)

31Dec25-2 Axevalla ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.2 1:15.6 0:37.4 2:40.3 FIN 1 0:37.4 2:40.3 6.51 Reldén, N cc 1- Victor Flax, 2- Teton Hillcon, 3- Colombe Blanche
23Dec25-5 Örebro ft 2100/10 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:37.6 1:16.0 0:38.4 0:37.7 2:38.4 FIN 028.1 3:06.5 54.87 Kelm, A cc 1- Little Richard, 2- Listas Champagne, 3- Le Piment
05Dec25-5 Kalmar ft 1640/8 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.5 1:12.5 0:36.4 0:36.3 1:59.0 FIN d 2:32.4 10.93 Reldén, N cc 1- Lives Matter, 2- Ko Samui, 3- Everglow
23Nov25-4 Mantorp ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.5 1:14.6 0:36.6 0:37.4 2:40.0 FIN 30.8 0:37.5 2:40.8 2.37 Aikio, K cc 1- A.V.'s King Street, 2- Cadeau, 3- Victor Flax
17Nov25-7 Kalmar ft 1640/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.2 1:12.0 0:37.1 0:36.4 1:59.6 FIN 40.6 0:36.6 2:00.2 2.98 Reldén, N cc 1- Cabaret Bi, 2- Knud, 3- Silpinge Scarlet

9 TREND* 2140-9 Trainer: Salvatore Fiore (3-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $646
2025 15 1 4 3 $18,681
Life 22 1 6 4 $24,8735, bay gelding, by Earl Simon - Playing Tua - Gigant Neo Driver: Christian Fiore (3-0-1-0, 0%)

14Jan26-6 Åby ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:35.7 1:16.6 0:34.8 0:37.2 2:39.3 FIN 63.1 0:37.9 2:42.4 8.27 Fiore, C cc 1- Mister Smartface, 2- The Great One, 3- Challenge Accepted
23Dec25-3 Åby ft 2640/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.5 1:16.4 0:36.7 0:37.9 3:20.3 FIN 20.4 0:38.0 3:20.7 9.91 Fiore, C cc 1- Getting Rid of, 2- Trend, 3- Mix the Booze
11Dec25-9 Åby ft 2140/12 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.7 1:11.5 0:37.3 0:36.8 2:37.5 FIN 06.3 0:38.2 2:43.8 13.36 Grasso, B cc 1- Bourbon Crown, 2- Dencospywholovedme, 3- Prince of Darkness
25Nov25-2 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.7 1:13.9 0:38.8 0:37.8 2:42.1 FIN 20.2 0:37.9 2:42.3 4.72 Grasso, B CC 1- Loric Runancy, 2- Trend, 3- Mazerati M.I.
03Oct25-3 Halmstad ft 2140/12 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.9 1:14.5 0:36.4 0:36.9 2:38.2 FIN 20.9 0:37.1 2:39.1 41.76 Rosleff, V Cc 1- Rosso Rubino, 2- Trend, 3- Paul McCartney

10 NELO DI QUATTRO 2140-10 Trainer: Anders Zackrisson (6-0-2-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 1 0 $1,884
2025 16 1 2 3 $10,056
Life 36 4 6 5 $32,0436, bay brown gelding, by Muscle Mass - Caluna di Quattro - Windsong's Legacy Driver: Anders Zackrisson (8-0-1-0, 0%)

16Jan26-4 Kalmar ft 2160/6 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:39.0 1:16.0 0:38.3 0:38.2 2:45.2 FIN 20.1 0:38.2 2:45.3 18.77 Malmqvist, M cc 1- My Kind of Pie, 2- Nelo di Quattro, 3- Le Roi
30Dec25-4 Mantorp ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $2,153 0:37.0 1:18.3 0:36.4 0:38.0 2:42.6 FIN 20.1 0:38.0 2:42.7 4.48 Zackrisson, A cc 1- Geting Akema, 2- Nelo di Quattro, 3- Catharsis
05Dec25-5 Kalmar ft 1640/9 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.5 1:12.5 0:36.4 0:36.3 1:59.0 FIN 41.6 0:36.7 2:00.6 34.69 Zackrisson, A cc 1- Lives Matter, 2- Ko Samui, 3- Everglow
28Nov25-7 Kalmar ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.2 1:15.4 0:38.9 0:37.8 2:41.7 FIN 02.8 0:38.4 2:44.5 19.03 Ecce, K CC 1- Dual Communication, 2- Blanton's, 3- Le Roi
20Oct25-2 Visby ft 1620/6 Auto Std 	 $3,230 0:35.4 1:13.6 0:35.6 0:36.3 1:57.6 FIN 30.2 0:36.3 1:57.8 12.71 Zackrisson, A CC 1- Make a Mil, 2- Kattbo Hunter, 3- Nelo di Quattro

11 GLOBAL FORMIDABLE 2140-11 Trainer: Johan Untersteiner (48-13-4-7, 27%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 10 4 1 0
Life 16 6 2 1 $31,7635, black gelding, by Greenshoe - Global Wellness - Broadway Hall Driver: Johan Untersteiner (34-10-2-7, 29%)

31Dec25-9 Axevalla ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:36.4 1:15.8 0:37.2 2:39.3 FIN 71.4 0:37.5 2:40.7 5.86 Untersteiner, Pcc 1- PrincessoftheDawn, 2- Strawberry GooGoo, 3- Bourbon Crown
12Dec25-5 Halmstad ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.7 1:14.6 0:37.4 0:37.2 2:39.2 FIN 1 0:37.2 2:39.2 2.87 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Global Formidable, 2- King of Sand, 3- Churchill Face
26Nov25-6 Åby ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.9 2:42.3 FIN 81.1 0:38.2 2:43.4 2.01 Oscarsson, J CC 1- Gold Man Fi, 2- Global Delightful, 3- Ready for Party
02Oct25-6 Åby ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.7 1:13.2 0:36.7 0:36.6 2:36.7 FIN 1 0:36.6 2:36.7 3.03 Oscarsson, J CC 1- Global Formidable, 2- Teton Hillcon, 3- Keep Loving You
14Sep25-3 Tingsryd ft 1609/5 Auto Std 	 $3,230 0:36.0 1:55.9 FIN 1 0:36.0 1:55.9 2.29 Untersteiner, J CC 1- Global Formidable, 2- Belichic, 3- Breidabliks Corona

12 NYRAS DAENKER 2140-12 Trainer: Lars I Nilsson (4-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $2,261
2025 11 1 3 1 $21,588
Life 12 1 3 1 $23,8494, bay gelding, by Green Manalishi - Manatthan Grif - Cantab Hall Driver: Adrian Kolgjini (7-1-0-0, 14%)

03Jan26-5 Jägersro ft 1640/9 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:35.7 1:12.1 0:37.1 0:36.5 1:59.7 FIN 40.6 0:36.7 2:00.3 19.52 Uhrberg, T cc 1- Steady King, 2- Louis Vuitton, 3- Specification
20Dec25-5 Halmstad ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:35.4 1:14.0 0:36.5 0:36.6 2:36.7 FIN 02.4 0:37.1 2:39.1 4.02 Uhrberg, T cc 1- Free Day, 2- Nordic In, 3- Vikens Whoknow
06Dec25-3 Åby ft 2640/9 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:36.8 1:14.1 0:36.8 0:37.2 3:16.7 FIN 30.5 0:37.3 3:17.2 37.90 Uhrberg, T cc 1- Cabin Pressure, 2- Chippen Dee, 3- Nyras Daenker
21Nov25-5 Halmstad ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:37.3 1:16.0 0:36.1 0:37.3 2:39.7 FIN 1 0:37.3 2:39.7 13.72 Uhrberg, T Cc 1- Nyras Daenker, 2- Lill Kagan, 3- Star Håleryd
14Oct25-3 Jägersro ft 2160/3 Vault Std 	 $6,460 0:36.8 1:16.0 0:36.8 0:37.4 2:40.3 FIN 61.3 0:37.4 2:41.6 57.80 Persson, S Cc 1- Bourbon Crown, 2- Equalizer C.J., 3- Fleetfoot S.S.

Date Track TC Dist/PP Start Type Purse F500 F1000 L500 W/500 WTime FIN /500 Time Odds Driver Shoes 1st 2nd 3rd

V5-2V85-5
TRIFECTA EXACTAQUINELLA

Track length: 1000 m
Home stretch: 207 m
Home stretch width: 25,5 m
Back stretch width: 26 m
Meetings/year: 30
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LEAB - STL Klass III (Försök 6 i Meeting 1 - Final Solvalla 7/2)

3YO & older, earnings $8,075 - $18,842. 
Total Purse: $29,983, Purse to Winner: $13,459

Approximate Post Time: 12:05 AM Eastern /11:05 AM Central /9:05 AM Pacific

: 2140 M

: AUTOSTART

: TROT

BASE 
DISTANCE
START
METHOD

GAIT

©COPYRIGHT/DATABASE-RIGHT AB TRAV OCH GALOPP (556180–4161)

1 ZAZZA ZIZZY ZACK 2140-1 Trainer: Anders Zackrisson (6-0-2-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $689
2025 11 1 1 2 $10,088
Life 12 1 1 2 $10,7785, bay brown mare, by Uncle Lasse - Postcard Hanover - Explosive Matter Driver: Anders Zackrisson (8-0-1-0, 0%)

09Jan26-5 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:38.4 1:16.8 0:37.8 2:41.7 FIN 52.1 0:38.2 2:43.8 9.65 Zackrisson, A cc 1- Staro Steven, 2- Zidane C.D., 3- Nunchita
05Dec25-2 Kalmar ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.0 1:14.0 0:38.9 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN 1 0:37.6 2:41.0 20.83 Zackrisson, A cc 1- Zazza Zizzy Zack, 2- Barstile, 3- Real Desire
28Nov25-3 Kalmar ft 2140/2 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:39.0 1:16.4 0:39.0 0:38.6 2:45.3 FIN 52.7 0:39.2 2:48.0 18.92 Zackrisson, A cc 1- Gold Chain, 2- Bearmind, 3- Bridezilla
17Nov25-2 Kalmar ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:38.5 1:19.5 0:38.3 2:43.9 FIN 02.7 0:38.9 2:46.6 60.64 Zackrisson, A cc 1- Heathcliff D.E., 2- Assar Wibb, 3- Barstile
26Jul25-1 Kalmar ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.0 1:15.0 0:36.9 0:37.5 2:40.8 FIN 54.4 0:38.6 2:45.2 11.95 Zackrisson, A cc 1- Love Express W.F., 2- Prince of Power, 3- Illyrian

2 GODOT 2140-2 Trainer: Adrian Kolgjini (5-1-0-0, 20%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $269
2025 3 2 0 0 $8,775
Life 7 2 3 0 $13,8895, bay gelding, by Maharajah - Hanna - Muscle Hill Driver: Adrian Kolgjini (7-1-0-0, 14%)

03Jan26-8 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:36.0 1:15.5 0:36.9 0:37.4 2:40.1 FIN d 2:32.4 4.25 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Matti Ruisma, 2- Beibe Garde, 3- Unforgettable Tile
22Dec25-9 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.9 1:14.5 0:37.5 0:37.3 2:39.6 FIN 1 0:37.3 2:39.6 1.53 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Godot, 2- Caddie West, 3- Eye Candy Face
10Dec25-2 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.1 1:16.3 0:37.2 0:37.9 2:42.3 FIN 1 0:37.9 2:42.3 2.15 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Godot, 2- Sabatino Bo, 3- Cash Gambit
05Nov25-2 Solvalla ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:35.2 1:13.8 0:36.7 0:36.9 2:37.9 FIN d 1:58.5 2.99 Djuse, M cc 1- Useful Tile, 2- J.J.Ice Cream S.J., 3- Penelope Boko
29Oct25-13 Solvalla ft 2140/1 Vault Qua 1:56.1 FIN 2 0:38.7 2:45.7 No Bets Djuse, M – –

3 STARO TINDRA 2140-3 Trainer: Rick Ebbinge (6-1-3-0, 17%)
2026 1 0 1 0 $3,230
2025 5 2 0 1 $12,113
Life 6 2 1 1 $15,3434, bay brown mare, by Make it Happen - Staro Mary Lou - Juliano Star Driver: Rick Ebbinge (5-1-3-0, 20%)

14Jan26-9 Åby ft 2140/4 Vault Std 	 $6,460 0:39.3 1:20.2 0:36.4 0:38.5 2:44.9 FIN 20.3 0:38.6 2:45.2 8.52 Ebbinge, R cc 1- Piccadilly Pellini, 2- Staro Tindra, 3- R.K.Kiara
20Dec25-8 Halmstad ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $14,535 0:35.7 1:12.7 0:36.9 0:36.6 2:36.9 FIN 01.3 0:36.9 2:38.2 32.58 Ebbinge, R cc 1- Global Girlpower, 2- Budets Hildur, 3- Grace Vendil
04Dec25-4 Halmstad sl 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:34.7 1:15.8 0:37.1 0:37.7 2:41.3 FIN 30.6 0:37.8 2:41.9 4.92 Ebbinge, R cc 1- Fromdreamtown, 2- Pete Baldwin, 3- Staro Tindra
24Oct25-8 Kalmar ft 2140/1 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.0 1:17.2 0:38.3 2:44.2 FIN 1 0:38.3 2:44.2 5.19 Ebbinge, R cc 1- Staro Tindra, 2- Bourbon Crown, 3- Innovation
15Oct25-3 Åby ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.4 1:18.2 0:36.0 0:38.3 2:44.1 FIN 40.9 0:38.5 2:45.0 14.50 Paling, D cc 1- Dorito Pellini, 2- Mamadou Pellini, 3- Divine Express

4 LILL KAGAN 2140-4 Trainer: David Persson (21-3-2-6, 14%)
2026 1 0 1 0 $2,153
2025 9 1 2 0 $13,502
Life 10 1 3 0 $15,6554, bay gelding, by Who's Who - Lima Midnite Magic - Muscle Hill Driver: Stefan Persson (37-6-6-4, 16%)

07Jan26-7 Åby ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.0 1:14.7 0:37.1 2:39.1 FIN 20.6 0:37.3 2:39.7 11.28 Persson, S cc 1- Masters DunderBeda, 2- Lill Kagan, 3- Greenday I.T.
06Dec25-1 Åby ft 2160/5 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:39.8 1:16.2 0:37.1 0:37.2 2:40.9 FIN 42.7 0:37.8 2:43.6 8.42 Persson, S cc 1- Noblesse Brodda, 2- Solkattens Express, 3- Express Silvio
21Nov25-5 Halmstad ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:37.3 1:16.0 0:36.1 0:37.3 2:39.7 FIN 20.8 0:37.5 2:40.5 22.66 Johansson, G cc 1- Nyras Daenker, 2- Lill Kagan, 3- Star Håleryd
07Nov25-2 Färjestad ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:37.1 1:16.4 0:36.2 0:37.5 2:40.5 FIN 21.2 0:37.8 2:41.7 15.13 Eklundh, A cc 1- Celtic Tonga, 2- Lill Kagan, 3- Gaya Vendil
11Jul25-2 Axevalla ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:39.0 1:16.6 0:38.1 2:43.3 FIN 02.5 0:38.7 2:45.8 56.91 Djuse, M cc 1- Creekside Inn, 2- Eye to Eye, 3- Cash Moni

5 PICCADILLY PELLINI 2140-5 Trainer: Johan Untersteiner (48-13-4-7, 27%)
2026 2 1 0 0 $6,621
2025 3 2 1 0 $10,767
Life 5 3 1 0 $17,3894, bay mare, by Face Time Bourbon - Neona Princess - Gigant Neo Driver: Johan Untersteiner (34-10-2-7, 29%)

14Jan26-9 Åby ft 2140/3 Vault Std 	 $6,460 0:39.3 1:20.2 0:36.4 0:38.5 2:44.9 FIN 1 0:38.5 2:44.9 5.72 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Piccadilly Pellini, 2- Staro Tindra, 3- R.K.Kiara
01Jan26-3 Åby ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.3 1:16.7 0:35.8 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN 011.7 0:40.3 2:52.7 3.01 Untersteiner, J cc 1- O.M.Kerlone, 2- Johnny Lodden, 3- Mazikeen
26Nov25-2 Åby ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.6 2:41.2 FIN 20.4 0:37.7 2:41.6 2.45 Untersteiner, Pcc 1- Madame Mearas, 2- Piccadilly Pellini, 3- Love Lorraine
06Nov25-3 Åby ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.3 1:16.1 0:37.8 0:38.0 2:42.8 FIN 1 0:38.0 2:42.8 3.17 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Piccadilly Pellini, 2- Piraeus Boko, 3- Lycka Spiro
15Oct25-1 Åby ft 2140/2 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:37.7 1:18.9 0:36.5 0:38.3 2:43.9 FIN 1 0:38.3 2:43.9 2.29 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Piccadilly Pellini, 2- Levi Wynn, 3- Barstile

6 OZERO BOKO 2140-6 Trainer: Fredrik Persson (3-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $689
2025 16 2 1 0 $10,799
Life 27 2 2 1 $16,7645, bay gelding, by Campo Bahia - Fame Boko - Virgill Boko Driver: Thomas Uhrberg (13-2-1-0, 15%)

16Jan26-2 Kalmar ft 1640/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.7 1:13.5 0:37.3 0:36.9 2:01.2 FIN 51.5 0:37.4 2:02.7 15.07 Persson, F cc 1- Dear P.G.Gar, 2- Crazy Cash, 3- Mondavi
19Dec25-10 Kalmar ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:35.7 1:13.7 0:39.4 0:38.3 2:44.0 FIN 1 0:38.3 2:44.0 3.68 Persson, S cc 1- Ozero Boko, 2- Free Fallin L.C., 3- Wheeljack P.W.R
28Nov25-8 Kalmar ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.4 1:14.8 0:36.2 0:37.3 2:39.9 FIN 03.9 0:38.2 2:43.8 68.38 Ginman, O CC 1- Shadow Moon, 2- Eketorpets Uno, 3- Canola
04Nov25-7 Halmstad ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.4 1:16.6 0:37.3 0:37.7 2:41.6 FIN 41.3 0:38.0 2:42.9 16.80 Uhrberg, T CC 1- Gabriel S.H., 2- Lukas K., 3- Best I Win
10Oct25-7 Kalmar ft 2140/4 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:37.2 1:17.7 0:36.3 0:37.9 2:42.4 FIN 03.1 0:38.6 2:45.5 14.96 Ginman, O CC 1- Setting Sun, 2- SofiadansarGoogoo, 3- Pacino Ali

7 MONDAVI 2140-7 Trainer: Johanna Johansson (5-0-0-3, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 1 $1,184
2025 10 1 0 4 $11,671
Life 11 1 0 5 $12,8564, black gelding, by Nuncio - Oriental Pearl - Timoko Driver: Jörgen Sjunnesson (5-0-0-3, 0%)

16Jan26-2 Kalmar ft 1640/2 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.7 1:13.5 0:37.3 0:36.9 2:01.2 FIN 30.4 0:37.0 2:01.6 5.61 Sjunnesson, J cc 1- Dear P.G.Gar, 2- Crazy Cash, 3- Mondavi
19Dec25-4 Kalmar ft 1640/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.4 1:12.2 0:38.5 0:37.0 2:01.4 FIN 40.5 0:37.1 2:01.9 2.83 Sjunnesson, J cc 1- Taurus Tile, 2- Divine Express, 3- Lovely Laura
17Nov25-3 Kalmar ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.0 1:15.0 0:37.4 0:37.5 2:40.5 FIN 32 0:37.9 2:42.5 3.21 Sjunnesson, J cc 1- Unforgettable Tile, 2- Easy Day, 3- Mondavi
24Oct25-4 Kalmar ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.0 1:15.2 0:37.4 0:37.3 2:39.9 FIN 1 0:37.3 2:39.9 17.86 Sjunnesson, J cc 1- Mondavi, 2- Express Silvio, 3- Leibnitz
14Oct25-3 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Vault Std 	 $6,460 0:36.8 1:16.0 0:36.8 0:37.4 2:40.3 FIN 012.1 0:40.3 2:52.4 53.50 Sjunnesson, J cc 1- Bourbon Crown, 2- Equalizer C.J., 3- Fleetfoot S.S.

8 STARO STEVEN 2140-8 Trainer: Joakim Lövgren (10-1-0-2, 10%)
2026 1 1 0 0 $4,306
2025 4 2 1 1 $10,874
Life 5 3 1 1 $15,1815, bay gelding, by S.J.'s Caviar - Stunning Lindsey - Malabar Man Driver: Tyler Mifsud (10-1-0-2, 10%)

09Jan26-5 Jägersro ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:38.4 1:16.8 0:37.8 2:41.7 FIN 1 0:37.8 2:41.7 2.60 Mifsud, T cc 1- Staro Steven, 2- Zidane C.D., 3- Nunchita
19Dec25-6 Kalmar ft 2140/6 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.2 1:16.4 0:35.6 0:37.9 2:42.2 FIN 1 0:37.9 2:42.2 1.47 Lövgren, J cc 1- Staro Steven, 2- Henessi Krim, 3- Breidabliks Corona
04Dec25-3 Halmstad sl 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.3 1:17.5 0:36.7 0:38.1 2:43.0 FIN 30.5 0:38.2 2:43.5 1.45 Lövgren, J cc 1- Loucalove Beaufour, 2- Halina S.H., 3- Staro Steven
22Nov25-1 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.3 1:19.1 0:36.8 0:38.2 2:43.5 FIN 20.5 0:38.3 2:44.0 1.55 Lövgren, J cc 1- Evangelista Face, 2- Staro Steven, 3- Orlena Boko
31Oct25-1 Kalmar ft 2140/5 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.0 1:15.5 0:38.2 0:37.8 2:41.9 FIN 1 0:37.8 2:41.9 3.06 Lövgren, J cc 1- Staro Steven, 2- Morpheus F.R., 3- Fiord Kronos

9 LALLES CANTERA 2140-9 Trainer: Therese Landley (1-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 15 1 3 0
Life 23 1 4 0 $13,8576, chestnut gelding, by Caballion - Seville d'Anama - Jain de Beval Driver: Victor Rosleff (45-3-9-9, 7%)

04Dec25-5 Halmstad sl 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.5 1:15.5 0:37.2 0:37.5 2:40.8 FIN 20.3 0:37.6 2:41.1 47.54 Persson, S cc 1- Get in Your Pj's, 2- Lalles Cantera, 3- Avici Willow
22Nov25-5 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:36.0 1:13.5 0:36.4 0:37.0 2:38.3 FIN 012.3 0:39.8 2:50.6 120.65 Rosleff, V cc 1- Chribo Hill, 2- Churchill Face, 3- Eyeforaneye Face
28Oct25-4 Axevalla ft 1640/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.4 1:13.5 0:36.3 1:59.2 FIN 61.4 0:36.7 2:00.6 27.69 Rosleff, V cc 1- VästerboRoyalFlash, 2- Osvaldo A.Boko, 3- Chippen Dee
09Oct25-2 Visby ft 2120/2 Auto Std 	 $3,230 0:36.3 1:15.7 0:36.7 0:37.7 2:40.0 FIN 51.9 0:38.2 2:41.9 7.69 Persson, S cc 1- Beaver Creek, 2- Extremely Fast, 3- Nygårds Prins
14Sep25-4 Tingsryd ft 1609/1 Auto Std 	 $3,230 0:37.0 1:59.0 FIN 1 0:37.0 1:59.0 11.22 Rosleff, V cc 1- Lalles Cantera, 2- Oceania Schermer, 3- Look Down

10 MAIDEN MICHELLE 2140-10 Trainer: Eva Boel (1-0-0-1, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 1 $1,184
2025 14 1 2 3 $13,652
Life 22 1 3 7 $18,6056, black mare, by Flocki d'Aurcy - Firstlady Michelle - Quite Easy U.S. Driver: Sören Boel (0-0-0-0, 0%)

09Jan26-6 Jägersro ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.5 1:16.1 0:36.5 0:37.6 2:41.1 FIN 32 0:38.1 2:43.1 25.79 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Love Express W.F., 2- She's a Keeper, 3- Maiden Michelle
04Dec25-9 Halmstad sl 2160/9 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.9 1:17.9 0:38.1 0:38.0 2:44.2 FIN 0 2:32.4 21.58 Boel, S cc 1- Jist on Light Boy, 2- Power of Sand, 3- I Choose You
21Nov25-4 Halmstad ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:38.1 1:17.2 0:37.7 0:38.0 2:42.6 FIN 1 0:38.0 2:42.6 30.77 Boel, S cc 1- Maiden Michelle, 2- Josåfin af Solnäs, 3- PrincessoftheDawn
01Nov25-8 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:37.4 1:16.6 0:36.3 0:37.7 2:41.3 FIN 32.2 0:38.2 2:43.5 3.89 Boel, S cc 1- Reckless Lad, 2- Draw Attention, 3- Maiden Michelle
24Oct25-4 Axevalla ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.9 1:16.8 0:37.8 2:41.7 FIN 01.1 0:38.0 2:42.8 49.00 Boel, S cc 1- Abbagliante, 2- Anna Stina Palema, 3- Assar Rapid

11 FUEGO DEGATO 2140-11 Trainer: Maria Törnqvist (4-1-2-0, 25%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 3 0 1 0
Life 8 3 1 0 $13,6205, chestnut gelding, by Readly Express - Miss America - Lindy Lane Driver: Dwight Pieters (12-4-1-0, 33%)

31Dec25-7 Axevalla ft 3140/11 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:36.4 1:14.3 0:37.9 3:58.3 FIN 72.8 0:38.4 4:01.1 3.07 Pieters, D cc 1- Jeu Set Et Match, 2- I.D.Inner Circle, 3- Mister Who
15Dec25-7 Mantorp ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.9 1:14.5 0:37.9 0:37.5 2:40.5 FIN 20.1 0:37.5 2:40.6 3.54 Pieters, D cc 1- Five Billion, 2- Fuego Degato, 3- Perez
29Apr25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:36.0 1:15.7 0:36.0 0:37.1 2:39.0 FIN d 2:32.4 3.74 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Koogoo Gaagaa, 2- BlaBlaBlaa, 3- Remy Lane
28Dec24-12 Halmstad ft 2140/6 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:37.7 1:17.4 0:36.9 0:38.2 2:43.8 FIN 1 0:38.2 2:43.8 3.94 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Fuego Degato, 2- Ras el Hanout, 3- Good as Caviar
17Oct24-5 Åby ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $3,230 0:35.5 1:14.4 0:38.7 0:38.1 2:43.1 FIN 1 0:38.1 2:43.1 1.82 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Fuego Degato, 2- Teton T.K.Mirchi, 3- Kaiser D.K.

12 REMY LANE 2140-12 Trainer: Veikko Haapakangas (7-0-1-1, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 9 2 0 3
Life 13 3 0 3 $15,6665, bay brown gelding, by Googoo Gaagaa - Racing Memory - Revenue Driver: Mika Forss (17-1-1-2, 6%)

31Dec25-7 Axevalla ft 3140/4 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:36.4 1:14.3 0:37.9 3:58.3 FIN 0 2:32.4 4.13 Jepson, C cc 1- Jeu Set Et Match, 2- I.D.Inner Circle, 3- Mister Who
10Dec25-5 Jägersro ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.8 1:16.4 0:37.3 0:37.7 2:41.3 FIN 1 0:37.7 2:41.3 3.07 Grundmann, P cc 1- Remy Lane, 2- Second Serve, 3- Crazy Cash
27Nov25-5 Halmstad ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.0 1:15.6 0:38.7 0:38.2 2:43.4 FIN 30.9 0:38.4 2:44.3 4.62 Grundmann, P cc 1- Norton Pride, 2- Spero A.F., 3- Remy Lane
23May25-3 Solvalla ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $8,613 0:34.9 1:12.0 0:35.5 0:36.0 2:34.2 FIN 0 1:58.5 64.13 Jepson, C cC 1- Gaining Experience, 2- Automatic Flight, 3- Fortebraccio Font
29Apr25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:36.0 1:15.7 0:36.0 0:37.1 2:39.0 FIN 30.5 0:37.2 2:39.5 4.52 Grundmann, P cC 1- Koogoo Gaagaa, 2- BlaBlaBlaa, 3- Remy Lane
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Småländska Bil - STL Silverdivisionen (Försök 6 i Meeting 1 - Final 

3YO & older, earnings $59,220 - $193,810. 
Total Purse: $35,420, Purse to Winner: $16,150

Approximate Post Time: 12:25 AM Eastern /11:25 AM Central /9:25 AM Pacific

: 2140 M

: AUTOSTART

: TROT

BASE 
DISTANCE
START
METHOD

GAIT

©COPYRIGHT/DATABASE-RIGHT AB TRAV OCH GALOPP (556180–4161)

1 IDEAL DU VIGNAC (FR) 2140-1 Trainer: Jenny Jonsson (3-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $581
2025 8 1 0 0 $5,415
Life 52 7 2 6 $95,9038, chestnut gelding, by Timoko - Unite des Isles - Sancho Panca Driver: Kevin Oscarsson (12-0-3-0, 0%)

16Jan26-5 Kalmar ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.8 1:15.1 0:35.1 0:37.5 2:40.5 FIN 62.6 0:38.1 2:43.1 119.56 Jonsson, J cc 1- Maroon Day, 2- Bases Loaded, 3- Be My Baby
19Dec25-2 Kalmar ft 2160/1 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:37.0 1:14.0 0:36.5 0:37.2 2:39.2 FIN 62.9 0:37.5 2:42.1 106.70 Knutsson, A cc 1- Speed Change, 2- Dareios di Poggio, 3- Everglow
17Nov25-6 Kalmar ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.9 1:14.0 0:35.2 0:37.3 2:39.7 FIN 01.9 0:37.7 2:41.6 28.10 Knutsson, A CC 1- Queen of Power, 2- Bases Loaded, 3- Spartakus
08May25-4 Vaggeryd ft 1666/1 Vault Std 	 $2,691 0:37.6 1:14.5 0:35.6 0:36.7 2:01.0 FIN 02 0:36.9 2:03.0 7.82 Reldén, N CC 1- Tui Southwind, 2- Sobel Exellence, 3- Global Everytime
01May25-9 Tingsryd ft 2413/9 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:36.1 2:54.5 FIN d 1:56.3 9.84 Reldén, N CC 1- Tearsinheaven, 2- Steady Victory, 3- Remember Me D.E.

2 KASH KEEPER 2140-2 Trainer: David Persson (21-3-2-6, 14%)
2026 1 1 0 0 $4,306
2025 15 1 4 0 $17,281
Life 60 10 14 3 $132,6958, black gelding, by Uncle Lasse - Eliza Keeper - Credit Winner Driver: Emilia Leo (16-1-1-5, 6%)

13Jan26-4 Axevalla sl 1640/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.4 1:13.0 0:36.3 1:59.0 FIN 1 0:36.3 1:59.0 3.35 Leo, E cc 1- Kash Keeper, 2- Limoncello Boko, 3- Great Time Trot
11Dec25-8 Åby ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $8,075 0:36.0 1:12.2 0:34.8 0:35.9 2:33.7 FIN d 2:32.4 24.44 Leo, E cc 1- Swish the Cash, 2- Limoncello Boko, 3- Jubii Vang
22Nov25-3 Axevalla ft 1640/6 Auto StdM 	 $4,306 0:35.9 1:12.8 0:36.2 1:58.9 FIN 1 0:36.2 1:58.9 8.89 Leo, E CC 1- Kash Keeper, 2- Dee Godfather, 3- Yuvaraj
15Nov25-2 Eskilstuna ft 3160/7 Vault Std 	 $8,075 0:38.0 1:15.7 0:36.6 0:37.4 3:55.1 FIN 51 0:37.3 3:56.1 99.96 Leo, E CC 1- Young Danne, 2- Eminent Kronos, 3- Franky Bahia
03Nov25-6 Eskilstuna ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.5 1:15.8 0:34.9 0:36.4 2:36.0 FIN 20.9 0:36.6 2:36.9 9.38 Leo, E CC 1- Caughtredhanded, 2- Kash Keeper, 3- Red Hot Roadster

3 XANTHIS HILTON 2140-3 Trainer: Christoffer Eriksson (28-9-2-4, 32%)
2026 1 1 0 0 $1,615
2025 19 0 1 2 $21,050
Life 75 9 8 5 $179,3287, bay brown gelding, by Nuncio - High Flying Style - Dream Vacation Driver: Christoffer Eriksson (22-6-1-3, 27%)

12Jan26-7 Mantorp ft 1640/6 Auto Std 	 $1,615 0:33.4 1:10.2 0:38.1 0:36.1 1:58.5 FIN 1 0:36.1 1:58.5 1.80 Eriksson, C cc 1- Xanthis Hilton, 2- Tabasco C.D., 3- Ready Trophy
22Oct25-6 Solvalla ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $8,613 0:35.2 1:12.6 0:36.1 0:36.1 2:34.6 FIN 51.4 0:36.4 2:36.0 50.08 Goop, B Cc 1- Chestnut, 2- Eclipse As, 3- Call Me Gleipner
14Oct25-5 Eskilstuna ft 2680/1 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.7 1:15.8 0:36.2 0:36.3 3:14.8 FIN 44.1 0:37.1 3:18.9 28.61 Ohlsson, U Cc 1- Micke Sting, 2- Caughtredhanded, 3- Dedes Vici
24Sep25-9 Solvalla ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $8,613 0:36.8 1:12.5 0:36.2 0:36.0 2:34.0 FIN 41.2 0:36.2 2:35.2 46.46 Lennartsson, PCC 1- Kinky Boots, 2- Our Pride, 3- Money Matters
10Sep25-5 Solvalla ft 1640/1 Auto Std 	 $8,613 0:34.6 1:11.2 0:35.2 0:35.4 1:56.1 FIN 40.5 0:35.5 1:56.6 50.83 Lennartsson, Pcc 1- Celiaz, 2- Santos de Castella, 3- Eclipse As

4 THAI M.SQUARE* (NO) 2140-4 Trainer: Kjetil Helgestad
2026 1 1 0 0 $6,908
2025 17 4 3 1 $36,793
Life 58 30 6 5 $142,2718, bay stallion, by Broadway Hall - Thai Gucci - Kadabra Driver: Marcus T Aadland

10Jan26-3 Forus ft 2040/5 Auto Std 	 $6,909 0:36.4 2:31.9 FIN 1 0:36.4 2:32.4 1.36 Høitomt, E cc 1- Thai M.Square
20Dec25-10 Orkla ft 1800/6 Auto Std 	 $6,326 0:36.8 2:31.9 FIN 1 0:36.8 2:32.4 2.63 Høitomt, E Cc 1- Thai M.Square, 2- Belfort Rags
08Dec25-1 Momarken ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $1,897 0:37.1 2:31.9 FIN 1 0:37.1 2:32.4 1.83 Høitomt, E Cc 1- Thai M.Square
19Nov25-6 Bjerke ft 2100/3 Auto Std 	 $4,217 1:57.2 FIN 4 0:36.9 1:58.5 22.32 Høitomt, E Cc

01Nov25-3 Bjerke ft 2680/2 Vault Std 	 $6,326 1:56.1 FIN 0 0:37.3 1:56.3 12.70 Midtfjeld, P cc

5 MAROON DAY 2140-5 Trainer: Elisabeth Almheden (1-1-0-0, 100%)
2026 1 1 0 0 $3,768
2025 5 2 0 1 $26,702
Life 24 11 1 3 $108,6206, chestnut gelding, by Maharajah - Jolene Day - Glen Kronos Driver: Oscar Ginman (5-2-0-1, 40%)

16Jan26-5 Kalmar ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.8 1:15.1 0:35.1 0:37.5 2:40.5 FIN 1 0:37.5 2:40.5 1.40 Ginman, O cc 1- Maroon Day, 2- Bases Loaded, 3- Be My Baby
31Oct25-9 Kalmar ft 2200/1 Vault Std 	 $5,383 0:38.5 1:17.5 0:35.2 0:37.2 2:43.6 FIN 1 0:37.2 2:43.6 1.40 Ginman, O cc 1- Maroon Day, 2- Pacino Ali, 3- Niras Inachis
24May25-11 Solvalla ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $26,918 0:34.5 1:11.0 0:34.0 0:35.0 2:30.0 FIN 32.4 0:35.6 2:32.4 22.47 Ginman, O Cc 1- Savastano, 2- Jackpot Mearas, 3- Maroon Day
03May25-3 Åby ft 2640/8 Auto Std 	 $26,918 0:34.8 1:12.6 0:34.7 0:36.1 3:10.5 FIN 01.2 0:36.3 3:11.7 7.59 Ginman, O Cc 1- Charron, 2- Macahan, 3- Immortal Doc
12Apr25-10 Jägersro ft 1640/3 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:35.6 1:11.6 0:35.3 0:35.3 1:55.8 FIN 1 0:35.3 1:55.8 2.16 Ginman, O Cc 1- Maroon Day, 2- Rocky Mom, 3- Mysterious Lucifer

6 FIGHTER KRONOS 2140-6 Trainer: Ingrid Bengtsson (8-2-0-0, 25%)
2026 2 1 0 0 $8,075
2025 11 1 1 1 $77,255
Life 34 7 3 5 $145,6705, bay gelding, by Muscle Hill - Vamp Kronos - Ready Cash Driver: Valentin Prevost (6-2-1-0, 33%)

14Jan26-2 Åby ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:37.9 1:18.0 0:34.9 0:37.7 2:41.5 FIN 1 0:37.7 2:41.5 1.65 Prevost, V cc 1- Fighter Kronos, 2- Steady Victory, 3- Beads
03Jan26-7 Jägersro ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:34.4 1:13.6 0:37.4 0:36.7 2:37.0 FIN 41 0:36.9 2:38.0 4.77 Ecce, K cc 1- Yuvaraj, 2- Joe Dalton, 3- Chiru
20Dec25-6 Halmstad ft 1640/6 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.3 1:11.1 0:35.7 0:35.5 1:56.4 FIN 71 0:35.8 1:57.4 26.50 Ecce, K cc 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Joe Dalton, 3- Epsom As
12Nov25-9 Åby ft 3180/1 Vault Std 	 $21,534 0:37.7 1:16.2 0:36.6 0:37.2 3:55.2 FIN 71.9 0:37.3 3:57.1 3.74 Larsen, P CC 1- Googoo Casino, 2- Light the Lamp, 3- Kreadlys Lew
02Nov25-7 Solvalla ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $21,534 0:35.2 1:12.9 0:35.5 0:36.2 2:35.1 FIN 60.9 0:36.4 2:36.0 16.64 Brouwer, M CC 1- Izod Zet, 2- Before Takeoff, 3- R.K.Eagle

7 STEADY VICTORY 2140-7 Trainer: Hanna Lähdekorpi (11-0-1-1, 0%)
2026 2 0 1 0 $3,499
2025 21 3 3 1 $51,687
Life 64 14 9 4 $149,2178, bay gelding, by S.J.'s Caviar - Jumble Ås - Tagliabue Driver: Stefan Persson (37-6-6-4, 16%)

14Jan26-2 Åby ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:37.9 1:18.0 0:34.9 0:37.7 2:41.5 FIN 20.2 0:37.8 2:41.7 2.94 Johansson, G cc 1- Fighter Kronos, 2- Steady Victory, 3- Beads
03Jan26-7 Jägersro ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:34.4 1:13.6 0:37.4 0:36.7 2:37.0 FIN 71.4 0:37.0 2:38.4 34.16 Lugauer, C cc 1- Yuvaraj, 2- Joe Dalton, 3- Chiru
20Dec25-9 Halmstad ft 2160/2 Vault Std 	 $16,150 0:36.6 1:13.4 0:36.5 0:36.8 2:37.4 FIN 01.5 0:36.8 2:38.9 49.93 Lugauer, C cc 1- Funny Money, 2- Dats Tore, 3- Rendezvous Zon
04Dec25-8 Halmstad sl 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.2 1:13.2 0:37.9 0:36.8 2:37.6 FIN 20.3 0:36.9 2:37.9 4.49 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Frankie Godiva, 2- Steady Victory, 3- Dareios di Poggio
27Nov25-4 Halmstad ft 2140/4 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:35.8 1:15.1 0:38.1 0:37.5 2:40.8 FIN 30.6 0:37.7 2:41.4 4.20 Lähdekorpi, H cc 1- Bold Knick, 2- Gal Gadot Racing, 3- Steady Victory

8 BASES LOADED 2140-8 Trainer: Tomasz Wisniewski (2-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 2 0 1 0 $3,607
2025 16 0 5 1 $19,101
Life 51 7 10 6 $82,9087, bay brown gelding, by Oasis Bi - Sally Jovalley - Kadabra Driver: Victor Rosleff (45-3-9-9, 7%)

16Jan26-5 Kalmar ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.8 1:15.1 0:35.1 0:37.5 2:40.5 FIN 20.4 0:37.6 2:40.9 10.66 Rosleff, V cc 1- Maroon Day, 2- Bases Loaded, 3- Be My Baby
07Jan26-9 Solvalla ft 1640/10 Auto Std 	 $8,613 0:35.4 1:13.4 0:36.1 0:36.3 1:59.3 FIN 40.7 0:36.6 2:00.0 35.20 Sjöström, C cc 1- Going Cash, 2- Ackuratess, 3- Mellby Minerva
06Dec25-9 Åby ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $14,535 0:34.8 1:12.1 0:36.6 0:36.1 2:34.8 FIN 04.2 0:37.1 2:39.0 133.52 Persson, S cc 1- Steady Express, 2- Nash Keeper, 3- Kapten Nemo
23Nov25-10 Mantorp ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.1 1:15.5 0:34.9 0:37.0 2:38.4 FIN 30.8 0:37.2 2:39.2 15.05 Bardun, J Cc 1- Solkattens Star, 2- Earnest, 3- Bases Loaded
17Nov25-6 Kalmar ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.9 1:14.0 0:35.2 0:37.3 2:39.7 FIN 20.2 0:37.3 2:39.9 12.87 Persson, S Cc 1- Queen of Power, 2- Bases Loaded, 3- Spartakus

9 YUVARAJ 2140-9 Trainer: Gustav Johansson (8-2-0-0, 25%)
2026 1 1 0 0 $16,150
2025 15 1 2 4 $20,813
Life 81 11 14 13 $179,0009, bay gelding, by Maharajah - Perfect Cash - Ready Cash Driver: Adrian Kolgjini (7-1-0-0, 14%)

03Jan26-7 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:34.4 1:13.6 0:37.4 0:36.7 2:37.0 FIN 1 0:36.7 2:37.0 15.66 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Yuvaraj, 2- Joe Dalton, 3- Chiru
16Dec25-5 Jägersro ft 2200/1 Vault StdM 	 $4,306 0:41.4 1:19.8 0:37.3 0:37.6 2:45.4 FIN 20.1 0:37.6 2:45.5 3.99 Carre, J cc 1- Västerbo ImtheMan, 2- Yuvaraj, 3- La Paradeta
06Dec25-8 Åby ft 1640/8 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.5 1:12.6 0:34.2 0:35.6 1:56.7 FIN 61.4 0:36.0 1:58.1 59.76 Johansson, G cc 1- Boscha Diablo, 2- Dats Tore, 3- Betting Pacer
22Nov25-3 Axevalla ft 1640/8 Auto StdM 	 $4,306 0:35.9 1:12.8 0:36.2 1:58.9 FIN 30.9 0:36.5 1:59.8 6.66 Carre, J CC 1- Kash Keeper, 2- Dee Godfather, 3- Yuvaraj
05Nov25-8 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:33.8 1:11.9 0:35.4 0:36.0 2:34.3 FIN 30.7 0:36.2 2:35.0 11.08 Johansson, G CC 1- Jalapeno K., 2- Glorius Rain, 3- Yuvaraj

10 FRANKIE GODIVA 2140-10 Trainer: Markus Waldmüller (13-3-2-0, 23%)
2026 1 1 0 0 $4,306
2025 10 4 1 1 $21,631
Life 41 17 7 5 $124,9328, bay gelding, by Readly Express - Cameron Boko - Credit Winner Driver: Markus Waldmüller (4-0-0-0, 0%)

09Jan26-4 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.3 1:13.7 0:35.4 0:36.8 2:37.5 FIN 1 0:36.8 2:37.5 3.33 Persson, S cc 1- Frankie Godiva, 2- Yantra Slave Cal, 3- Extremely Sweet
04Dec25-8 Halmstad sl 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.2 1:13.2 0:37.9 0:36.8 2:37.6 FIN 1 0:36.8 2:37.6 3.32 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Frankie Godiva, 2- Steady Victory, 3- Dareios di Poggio
14Nov25-2 Halmstad ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.6 1:13.0 0:36.9 0:36.8 2:37.4 FIN 1 0:36.8 2:37.4 6.00 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Frankie Godiva, 2- Dareios di Poggio, 3- Ikaros di Quattro
21Oct25-3 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.3 1:14.1 0:36.0 0:36.6 2:36.8 FIN 51.1 0:36.9 2:37.9 14.46 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Nightrain Boko, 2- Eddie the Eagle, 3- I Can Win Gardenia
10Oct25-8 Kalmar ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:34.5 1:12.0 0:36.2 0:36.6 2:36.7 FIN 30.6 0:36.7 2:37.3 28.33 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Striking Eagle, 2- Denco's Galliano, 3- Frankie Godiva

11 JALAPENO K. 2140-11 Trainer: André Eklundh (9-2-2-1, 22%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 8 4 0 3
Life 33 13 4 8 $160,5407, bay brown stallion, by Propulsion - Do You Believe - Crazed Driver: André Eklundh (23-4-5-3, 17%)

23Dec25-9 Örebro ft 2609/11 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:36.3 1:15.1 0:36.7 0:37.0 3:13.3 FIN 31.3 0:37.3 3:14.6 6.83 Jepson, C cc 1- Swish the Cash, 2- Bourbon Brodde, 3- Jalapeno K.
29Nov25-9 Solvalla ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:36.2 2:35.0 FIN 02.3 0:36.7 2:37.3 2.60 Eklundh, A CC 1- Parveny, 2- Fashion Monger, 3- Kipketer Mearas
05Nov25-8 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:33.8 1:11.9 0:35.4 0:36.0 2:34.3 FIN 1 0:36.0 2:34.3 2.05 Eklundh, A CC 1- Jalapeno K., 2- Glorius Rain, 3- Yuvaraj
20Oct25-9 Mantorp ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:35.3 1:12.8 0:36.1 0:36.3 2:35.3 FIN 1 0:36.3 2:35.3 3.90 Eklundh, A CC 1- Jalapeno K., 2- Freeloader, 3- Kaiser Mearas
05Oct25-4 Årjäng ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $3,230 0:36.8 1:15.0 0:35.1 0:36.2 2:35.1 FIN 1 0:36.2 2:35.1 3.74 Eklundh, A CC 1- Jalapeno K., 2- Cabron, 3- Jackson Avery

Date Track TC Dist/PP Start Type Purse F500 F1000 L500 W/500 WTime FIN /500 Time Odds Driver Shoes 1st 2nd 3rd

V5-4V85-7 DD-1
TRIFECTA EXACTAQUINELLA

Track length: 1000 m
Home stretch: 207 m
Home stretch width: 25,5 m
Back stretch width: 26 m
Meetings/year: 30
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ICA Supermarket Smedby - STL Stodivisionen (Försök 8 i Meeting 

mares. 3YO & older, earnings $8,075 - $29,610. 
Total Purse: $29,983, Purse to Winner: $13,459

Approximate Post Time: 12:45 AM Eastern /11:45 AM Central /9:45 AM Pacific

: 2140 M

: AUTOSTART

: TROT

BASE 
DISTANCE
START
METHOD

GAIT

©COPYRIGHT/DATABASE-RIGHT AB TRAV OCH GALOPP (556180–4161)

1 QUEEN T. 2140-1 Trainer: Joakim Elfving (14-0-2-0, 0%)
2026 2 0 2 0 $3,768
2025 14 1 4 3 $20,188
Life 23 2 6 3 $28,4255, black mare, by Googoo Gaagaa - Patchwork - Express It Driver: Victor Rosleff (45-3-9-9, 7%)

15Jan26-3 Bollnäs ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.7 1:17.0 0:36.1 0:37.7 2:41.4 FIN 20 0:37.7 2:41.4 6.75 Lilius, M cc 1- I.D.Hawksspeed, 2- Queen T., 3- Ki Ti Vi
05Jan26-7 Bollnäs ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.2 1:16.1 0:36.8 0:37.8 2:42.0 FIN 20.3 0:37.9 2:42.3 3.56 Lilius, M cc 1- Eva Aloha, 2- Queen T., 3- Global Fine Dining
25Dec25-5 Umåker sl 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:36.7 1:15.8 0:37.0 0:37.7 2:41.3 FIN 30.9 0:37.9 2:42.2 7.95 Lilius, M cc 1- Magnitize Me, 2- Emperor Grue, 3- Queen T.
12Dec25-11 Umåker ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.0 1:16.4 0:36.5 0:37.5 2:40.4 FIN 21.3 0:37.8 2:41.7 5.27 Lilius, M cc 1- Wing Profile, 2- Queen T., 3- Sara J.E.
24Oct25-9 Bollnäs sl 2140/7 Vault Std 	 $10,767 0:38.9 1:17.3 0:37.9 0:38.3 2:44.2 FIN 02.6 0:38.9 2:46.8 70.38 Lönn, L Cc 1- Guided Tour, 2- Behind Hotshot, 3- Arianne

2 NOBLESSE BRODDA 2140-2 Trainer: Kevin Oscarsson (13-0-4-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $269
2025 11 2 3 1 $23,445
Life 12 2 3 1 $23,7144, bay mare, by Googoo Gaagaa - Naomi Mom - Ready Cash Driver: Kevin Oscarsson (12-0-3-0, 0%)

03Jan26-3 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.9 1:17.6 0:35.8 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN 02.4 0:38.2 2:43.4 5.32 Persson, S cc 1- Global Gaiety, 2- Rockflower, 3- Power of Sand
20Dec25-3 Halmstad ft 2140/6 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.1 1:16.1 0:37.2 0:37.4 2:40.1 FIN 20.2 0:37.4 2:40.3 3.94 Oscarsson, K cc 1- Ken's Queen, 2- Noblesse Brodda, 3- Woo Doo Doo Art
06Dec25-1 Åby ft 2160/1 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:39.8 1:16.2 0:37.1 0:37.2 2:40.9 FIN 1 0:37.2 2:40.9 10.13 Oscarsson, K cc 1- Noblesse Brodda, 2- Solkattens Express, 3- Express Silvio
28Nov25-6 Åby ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.8 2:42.0 FIN 40.7 0:38.0 2:42.7 8.82 Oscarsson, K cc 1- Felicia Hall, 2- Queen Tobina, 3- Woo Doo Doo Art
28Oct25-4 Axevalla ft 1640/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.4 1:13.5 0:36.3 1:59.2 FIN 0 1:56.3 7.63 Oscarsson, K cc 1- VästerboRoyalFlash, 2- Osvaldo A.Boko, 3- Chippen Dee

3 MARJONS MIRAMIS 2140-3 Trainer: Åsa Yttergren (1-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $1,722
2025 15 0 2 4 $15,924
Life 23 1 3 5 $29,3084, bay mare, by Power - Yum Yum Bay - Make it Happen Driver: Johan Wiman (7-0-0-1, 0%)

07Jan26-6 Solvalla ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $8,613 0:36.4 1:16.1 0:36.1 0:37.2 2:39.4 FIN 4 2:32.4 30.94 Wiman, J cc 1- Brunet Garde, 2- Don't Forget Me, 3- Blyger S.R.P.
19Dec25-7 Kalmar ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:34.2 1:14.1 0:36.7 0:37.2 2:39.3 FIN 42.1 0:37.7 2:41.4 31.39 Wiman, J cc 1- Keep Loving You, 2- Dual Communication, 3- Winsalot
08Nov25-7 Visby ft 2120/4 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:35.1 1:16.0 0:36.1 0:37.2 2:37.9 FIN 32.6 0:37.8 2:40.5 4.03 Wiman, J cc 1- John Daly, 2- Sven Kuce, 3- Marjons Miramis
30Oct25-2 Visby ft 2120/9 Auto Std 	 $3,230 0:36.4 1:14.2 0:35.4 0:36.5 2:34.9 FIN 24 0:37.5 2:38.9 19.54 Wiman, J cc 1- Youcan'taffordme, 2- Marjons Miramis, 3- Global Feature
20Oct25-7 Visby ft 2160/1 Vault Std 	 $4,845 0:39.1 1:14.2 0:38.7 0:38.1 2:41.5 FIN 31.7 0:37.8 2:43.2 48.11 Wiman, J cc 1- Neil Jung, 2- John Daly, 3- Marjons Miramis

4 CHEERFUL 2140-4 Trainer: Maria Törnqvist (4-1-2-0, 25%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 10 2 4 0
Life 10 2 4 0 $27,7795, light bay mare, by Readly Express - Filippa Hall - Andover Hall Driver: Dwight Pieters (12-4-1-0, 33%)

11Nov25-2 Jägersro ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:34.8 1:13.9 0:37.6 0:36.8 2:37.7 FIN 72.1 0:37.3 2:39.8 1.82 Pieters, D CC 1- Pure Desire, 2- Kalithea, 3- Libertad
10Aug25-8 Vaggeryd ft 2148/3 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:35.0 1:14.3 0:34.5 0:36.5 2:37.0 FIN 81.3 0:36.8 2:38.3 41.22 Ohlsson, U cC 1- Tangerina, 2- Lucky Silver, 3- Unica S.L.M.
20Jul25-12 Axevalla ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:35.0 1:13.1 0:35.6 0:36.4 2:35.8 FIN d 2:32.4 6.57 Ebbinge, R cC 1- Zucchini C.D., 2- Bahta Bob, 3- Bella Yankee
25Jun25-4 Vaggeryd ft 2148/1 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.2 1:15.3 0:35.1 0:36.8 2:38.3 FIN 1 0:36.8 2:38.3 2.24 Lennartsson, PcC 1- Cheerful, 2- Official Sox, 3- Anna K.J.
13Jun25-4 Kalmar ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.5 1:15.0 0:35.7 0:37.2 2:39.4 FIN 1 0:37.2 2:39.4 2.57 Ebbinge, R cC 1- Cheerful, 2- Cayenne Gel, 3- Innovation

5 DIRECTION FACE 2140-5 Trainer: David Persson (21-3-2-6, 14%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $269
2025 7 5 0 0 $20,780
Life 10 5 1 0 $22,9345, bay mare, by Brillantissime - Latitude Broline - Pine Chip Driver: Emilia Leo (16-1-1-5, 6%)

03Jan26-3 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.9 1:17.6 0:35.8 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN d 2:32.4 7.44 Leo, E cc 1- Global Gaiety, 2- Rockflower, 3- Power of Sand
23Dec25-1 Örebro ft 2140/1 Vault Std 	 $5,383 0:40.5 1:19.7 0:38.6 0:38.3 2:44.2 FIN 1 0:38.3 2:44.2 1.53 Leo, E cc 1- Direction Face, 2- Heaven's End, 3- Get Gas
24Nov25-5 Färjestad ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.7 1:13.6 0:37.2 0:37.0 2:38.5 FIN 1 0:37.0 2:38.5 7.13 Lennartsson, Rcc 1- Direction Face, 2- Global Generation, 3- InterGalactic V.W.
17May25-12 Gävle ft 2160/1 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.5 1:16.5 0:37.6 0:38.2 2:43.4 FIN 03.7 0:38.7 2:47.1 7.68 Sjöström, C cc 1- Homely Style, 2- Mon's Daybreak, 3- Myrsjös Tage
30Apr25-3 Solvalla ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:35.0 1:12.4 0:38.0 0:36.6 2:36.9 FIN d 1:56.3 9.29 Sjöström, C CC 1- Basic Structure, 2- Gladiator S., 3- Lagerfeld Mo

6 LOVE EXPRESS W.F. 2140-6 Trainer: Markus Waldmüller (13-3-2-0, 23%)
2026 1 1 0 0 $4,306
2025 8 3 1 1 $17,216
Life 9 4 1 1 $21,5235, bay mare, by Readly Express - Miss Jägers - Love You Driver: Stefan Persson (37-6-6-4, 16%)

09Jan26-6 Jägersro ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.5 1:16.1 0:36.5 0:37.6 2:41.1 FIN 1 0:37.6 2:41.1 1.47 Persson, S cc 1- Love Express W.F., 2- She's a Keeper, 3- Maiden Michelle
20Dec25-4 Halmstad ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:36.1 1:15.4 0:34.6 0:37.0 2:38.6 FIN 63.5 0:37.8 2:42.1 6.06 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Starman, 2- Mandrake, 3- Blyger S.R.P.
04Dec25-6 Halmstad sl 1640/9 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.8 1:17.0 0:35.7 0:37.3 2:02.4 FIN 1 0:37.3 2:02.4 3.77 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Love Express W.F., 2- She's a Keeper, 3- Tullamore Rick
07Sep25-5 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:37.3 1:16.6 0:36.0 0:37.1 2:38.7 FIN 20.3 0:37.1 2:39.0 3.67 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Mellby Maybe, 2- Love Express W.F., 3- Loaded T.G.
25Aug25-5 Halmstad ft 2140/12 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.2 1:14.2 0:36.4 0:37.5 2:40.4 FIN 30.5 0:37.6 2:40.9 8.27 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Kosing, 2- Devs Despacito, 3- Love Express W.F.

7 POWER OF SAND 2140-7 Trainer: Hanna Lähdekorpi (11-0-1-1, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 1 $3,660
2025 12 2 3 2 $25,599
Life 13 2 3 3 $29,2604, black mare, by Power - Queen of Sand - Maharajah Driver: Viktor Malmrot (3-0-0-0, 0%)

03Jan26-3 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.9 1:17.6 0:35.8 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN 30.9 0:37.8 2:41.9 16.49 Lähdekorpi, H cc 1- Global Gaiety, 2- Rockflower, 3- Power of Sand
16Dec25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.1 1:14.9 0:37.9 0:37.9 2:42.2 FIN 1 0:37.9 2:42.2 9.99 Malmrot, V cc 1- Power of Sand, 2- Highfive E.M., 3- F.B.I.
04Dec25-9 Halmstad sl 2160/5 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.9 1:17.9 0:38.1 0:38.0 2:44.2 FIN 20.3 0:38.1 2:44.5 5.03 Lähdekorpi, H cc 1- Jist on Light Boy, 2- Power of Sand, 3- I Choose You
17Oct25-7 Halmstad ft 2640/2 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.4 1:15.4 0:37.7 0:37.5 3:17.9 FIN 02.8 0:38.0 3:20.7 5.48 Lähdekorpi, H cc 1- Man After Midnight, 2- Kismet K., 3- White Lady Broline
01Oct25-6 Jägersro ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.8 1:13.6 0:37.4 0:37.1 2:38.8 FIN 30.2 0:37.1 2:39.0 8.78 Lähdekorpi, H cc 1- Bopperstreetgirl, 2- Agarita, 3- Power of Sand

8 BEIBE GARDE 2140-8 Trainer: Ken Ecce (7-0-2-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 1 0 $6,729
2025 11 0 1 1 $11,391
Life 14 1 2 1 $21,1424, bay brown mare, by Don Fanucci Zet - Thisgirlisonfire - Muscle Hill Driver: Ken Ecce (13-1-4-0, 8%)

03Jan26-8 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:36.0 1:15.5 0:36.9 0:37.4 2:40.1 FIN 20.8 0:37.6 2:40.9 18.02 Ecce, K cc 1- Matti Ruisma, 2- Beibe Garde, 3- Unforgettable Tile
22Dec25-2 Jägersro ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.7 1:14.8 0:36.9 0:37.2 2:39.2 FIN d 2:32.4 19.12 Ecce, K cc 1- Second Serve, 2- Frenchy Boy, 3- Job Girl
04Dec25-6 Halmstad sl 1640/12 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.8 1:17.0 0:35.7 0:37.3 2:02.4 FIN 41.4 0:37.7 2:03.8 12.17 Ecce, K cc 1- Love Express W.F., 2- She's a Keeper, 3- Tullamore Rick
21Nov25-5 Halmstad ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:37.3 1:16.0 0:36.1 0:37.3 2:39.7 FIN 41.4 0:37.6 2:41.1 33.66 Ecce, K cc 1- Nyras Daenker, 2- Lill Kagan, 3- Star Håleryd
05Nov25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.7 1:14.2 0:37.1 0:36.9 2:38.1 FIN 52.4 0:37.5 2:40.5 17.08 Bakker, R cc 1- Who's Funky, 2- Kissed by Rain, 3- Elastica

9 ROCKFLOWER 2140-9 Trainer: Stefan P Pettersson (8-1-3-0, 13%)
2026 1 0 1 0 $6,729
2025 8 1 1 0 $9,249
Life 17 2 2 2 $23,6235, bay mare, by Ready Cash - Fascination - Super Arnie Driver: Ulf Ohlsson (84-15-13-10, 18%)

03Jan26-3 Jägersro ft 2140/8 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.9 1:17.6 0:35.8 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN 20.5 0:37.7 2:41.5 12.96 Jepson, C cc 1- Global Gaiety, 2- Rockflower, 3- Power of Sand
19Dec25-2 Färjestad ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN 1 0:37.6 2:41.0 2.13 Jepson, C cc 1- Rockflower, 2- Knight's Butterfly, 3- Waltz d'Estino
23Nov25-8 Mantorp ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.6 1:16.0 0:37.4 0:37.4 2:40.3 FIN 41.1 0:37.7 2:41.4 24.40 Lind, J cc 1- Blyger S.R.P., 2- Ken's Queen, 3- I Make Composite
07Nov25-10 Färjestad ft 1640/5 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:34.4 1:12.8 0:36.4 0:36.3 1:59.2 FIN 40.9 0:36.6 2:00.1 12.81 Lind, J cc 1- Kencio Jaam, 2- Genesis Roc, 3- Jetset River
13Oct25-1 Mantorp ft 2160/6 Vault Yr 	 $1,292 0:39.0 1:17.0 0:37.9 0:38.2 2:45.1 FIN 41.4 0:38.5 2:46.5 No Bets Gustafsson, T cc 1- Origo Band, 2- Leonora, 3- The Axl Rose

10 MAGIC JEWEL 2140-10 Trainer: Johan Untersteiner (48-13-4-7, 27%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $807
2025 7 3 0 0 $18,196
Life 11 3 1 0 $28,9374, bay brown mare, by Face Time Bourbon - Hillary Hill - Muscle Hill Driver: Johan Untersteiner (34-10-2-7, 29%)

01Jan26-4 Åby ft 1640/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.3 1:14.8 0:36.0 0:36.9 2:01.0 FIN 40.6 0:37.0 2:01.6 2.83 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Fuga Dal Bar, 2- Chelsea, 3- Working Girl
20Dec25-8 Halmstad ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $14,535 0:35.7 1:12.7 0:36.9 0:36.6 2:36.9 FIN 70.9 0:36.8 2:37.8 21.39 Persson, S cc 1- Global Girlpower, 2- Budets Hildur, 3- Grace Vendil
10Dec25-4 Jägersro ft 2160/1 Vault Std 	 $5,383 0:37.1 1:17.0 0:37.2 0:37.7 2:42.8 FIN 1 0:37.7 2:42.8 3.53 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Magic Jewel, 2- Caddie West, 3- Henessi Odessa
22Nov25-3 Jägersro ft 2140/3 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.4 1:15.3 0:36.9 0:37.3 2:39.9 FIN d 1:58.5 17.39 Persson, S CC 1- Run Like Brodda, 2- Bopperstreetgirl, 3- Princess of Divine
05Nov25-9 Jägersro ft 1640/9 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:34.6 1:12.3 0:36.7 0:36.2 1:58.9 FIN 1 0:36.2 1:58.9 21.95 Persson, S CC 1- Magic Jewel, 2- Cantal, 3- Fontasia Schermer

11 STEPPING HONEY 2140-11 Trainer: Eric Martinsson (10-0-1-2, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $807
2025 10 3 1 2 $21,782
Life 17 4 1 4 $28,1345, bay mare, by Readly Express - Stepping Space - Fast Photo Driver: Christoffer Eriksson (22-6-1-3, 27%)

13Jan26-9 Axevalla sl 1640/10 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.2 1:14.3 0:36.9 2:01.2 FIN 41.3 0:37.3 2:02.5 5.83 Andersson, M cc 1- Abbagliante, 2- Åse Tim, 3- Fuga Dal Bar
23Dec25-4 Örebro ft 2100/10 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:36.2 1:15.9 0:36.7 0:37.5 2:37.6 FIN 30.3 0:37.6 2:37.9 16.13 Goop, B cc 1- Ina Minute, 2- Ekas GazaGaza, 3- Stepping Honey
28Nov25-2 Åby ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.3 2:39.6 FIN 1 0:37.3 2:39.6 2.78 Jepson, C CC 1- Stepping Honey, 2- Colombe Blanche, 3- True North
24Oct25-4 Axevalla ft 2140/12 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.9 1:16.8 0:37.8 2:41.7 FIN 40.9 0:38.0 2:42.6 3.78 Jepson, C CC 1- Abbagliante, 2- Anna Stina Palema, 3- Assar Rapid
08Aug25-7 Färjestad ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.5 1:11.9 0:38.6 0:36.8 2:37.6 FIN 1 0:36.8 2:37.6 18.41 Andersson, M CC 1- Stepping Honey, 2- I'm a Dancer, 3- Stunning Doc

12 KEN'S QUEEN 2140-12 Trainer: Eric Martinsson (10-0-1-2, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 8 2 3 0
Life 12 2 3 1 $26,8965, bay mare, by Ken Warkentin - Rafale d'Inverne - Prodigious Driver: André Eklundh (23-4-5-3, 17%)

20Dec25-3 Halmstad ft 2140/5 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.1 1:16.1 0:37.2 0:37.4 2:40.1 FIN 1 0:37.4 2:40.1 28.38 Jepson, C cc 1- Ken's Queen, 2- Noblesse Brodda, 3- Woo Doo Doo Art
23Nov25-8 Mantorp ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.6 1:16.0 0:37.4 0:37.4 2:40.3 FIN 20.8 0:37.6 2:41.1 14.47 Helm, S cc 1- Blyger S.R.P., 2- Ken's Queen, 3- I Make Composite
29Sep25-2 Visby ft 2120/4 Auto Std 	 $3,230 0:37.1 1:15.6 0:37.4 0:37.7 2:40.0 FIN 41.4 0:38.0 2:41.4 2.35 Rosleff, V cc 1- Deltebre Face, 2- Gloria S.H., 3- Grace S.H.
24Aug25-8 Åmål ft 1680/3 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:37.3 2:05.4 FIN 21.4 0:37.7 2:06.8 5.18 Bergh, R cc 1- Hold Me Closer, 2- Ken's Queen, 3- Avena Song
08Aug25-2 Färjestad ft 2140/4 Vault Std 	 $5,383 0:39.1 1:16.9 0:36.9 0:37.5 2:42.0 FIN 20.9 0:38.0 2:42.9 3.46 Jepson, C cc 1- G.B.G.Postponed, 2- Ken's Queen, 3- Re Gina

Date Track TC Dist/PP Start Type Purse F500 F1000 L500 W/500 WTime FIN /500 Time Odds Driver Shoes 1st 2nd 3rd
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